
STATE OF MINNESOTA 

STATEWIDE COST ALLOCATION PL1\N 

For Fiscal Year Ended Jnne 30, 1979 

Fon,Jard 

This plan allocates indirect costs for use in the 

fiscal year enJed June 30, 1981. Roll fcr,,1arcl 

calculations are included in the allocation.s fc,r 

fiscal year 1981. 

Costs show7.l in this plan are actua.1 costs incm:Te.d 

during the fiscal year ended June 30, 1979. 
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December 19, 1979 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
309 STATE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55155 

612-296-5900 

Mr. Robert Vernon, Chief 
State and Local Negotiations Branch 
Office of the Regional Comptroller 
Department of Health, Education and 

Welfare 
300 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Dear Mr. Vernon: 

We are enclosing the Minnesota Statewide Cost Allocation 
Plan for use in Fiscal Year 1981 beginning July 1, 1980. 

·The plan is being submitted for your review in accordance 
with guidelines relative to Federal Management Circular 
74-4. 

Changes and adjustments negotiated in prior years have 
been included in this plan. 

Sincerely, 

~ f gg~f:PpcefvS 
Commissioner 

WSB:RE:gm 
Enc. 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

<!l~f;~i'-~ @ 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
309 STATE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA !5!51!35 

CERTIFICATION BY THE COMMISSIONER OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, RESPONSIBLE STATE OFFICIAL 

MINNESOTA STATEWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 

I hereby certify that the information contained in the 

Minnesota Statewide Cost Allocation Plan for the fiscal year 

ended June 30, 1979 is correct and that the State of Minnesota 

has authorized me, as its representative, to file the plan. 

I further certify that a consistent approach has been followed 

in treating a given type of cost as direct or indirect and 

that in no case have costs charged as direct to federal pro­

grams been included in the indirect costs reflected in the 

plan which I have submitted. 

W,~.:~~~ 
Commissione.r of Finance 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

~r~~@ 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
1978·· 79 

STATE DEPARTMENTS RECEIVING FEDERAL GRANTS 

-----~JATE A_G_EN_C_,Y ___ _ 

Administration 

Agriculture 

Arts Board 
Attorney General 

CET A Central 
Community College Board 

Corrections 

County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Board 

Economic Development 
Economic Security 

Education 

Energy 

Governor 

Handicapped, Council 

Health 

Higher Education Coordinating Board 
Historical Society 

Human Rights 
Labor and Industry 

Military Affairs 
MN Education Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control 
Pub 1 i c Defender 
Pub 1 i c Safety 

Public Service 
State Planning Agency 

State University System 

Supreme Court 
Transportation 

Veterans Affairs 

Welfare 
Zoological Garden 

FEDERAL GRANTOR 
Depts. of Commerce, Justice, Labor; Upper Great Lakes 
Regional Commission. 

Depts. of Agriculture, HEW, Interior, Treasury; 
Environmental Protection Agency. 
National Foundation on the Arts and Humanities. 
Depts. of Justice, Transportation. 
Dept. of Labor. 
Depts. of Commerce, HEW, Labor; National Foundation on 
the At'ts and Humanities; Upper Great Lakes Regional Corr:r::, 
Depts. of Jl,griculture, HEW,Justice, Treasury; National 
Foundation on the Arts and Humanities. 
Department of Justice. 
Department of Justice. 
Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission. 
Depts. of Energy, HEW, Housing and Urban Development, 
Justice, Labor; Community Services Administration. 
Depts. of Agriculture, HEW, Labor, Transportation; 
National Commission on Libraries; National Foundation 
on the Arts and Humanities. 
Dept. of Energy. 
Dept. of Treasury; Upper Great Lakes Regional Comm. 

Department of HEW. 
Depts. of Agriculture, HEW, Labor, Transp.; 
Environmental Protection Agency. 
Depts. of HEW, Labor. 
Depts. 6f Interior, Labor. 

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. 
Depts. of Labor, Treasury; Veterans Administration. 

Dept. of Defense. 
Depts. of HEW, Justice; National Science Foundation. 

Depts. of Agriculture, Commerce,Oefense, Interior, 
Transp., Treasury; Environmental Protection Agency; 
Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission. 
Dept. of Treasury; Office of Personnel ~~anagement. 

Environmental Protection Agency. 
Dept. of Justice. 
Depts. of Commerce, Defense, HEW, Justice1Transp.; 
Housing and Urban Development. 

Dept. of Energy. 
Depts. of Commerce, HEW, Housing and Urban Development, 
Interior, Labor, Transportation. 
Depts. of Agriculture, Commerce, Defense, Energy, HEW, 
Interior, Justice, Transp.~ Office of Personnel ~gmt; 
Environmental Protection Agency; National Foundation 
on the Arts and Humanties; National Science Foundation; 
Small Business Administration; Veterans Administration. 

Dept. of Justice. 
Depts. of CoITTnerce, Transportation; Environmental 
Protection Agency. 
Depts. of HEW, Labor. 
Depts. of /\£Jri culture i HE:\'/) Labor, Treasury. 
Depts. of Energy, Interior. 

Sec ti on JI I 



STATE OF M!NN~SOTA 
Fiscal Year 1979 Statewide Co£t Aliocation Plan Summary 

With RG!lforward Calculatio:, 
Fixed Costs for Fiscal Year 1931 

Cec?tra! Lease Tele- Central Financial Statewide Motor 
Total Mail Adm. Procurement communications Payroll Management Accounting Personnel Treasurer Pool 

Administration $ 586,237 $ 5,716 $ 24,262 $ 81,699 $ 21,814 $ 14,080 $ 171,730 s 141,881 $ 119,975 $ 6,482 $ (1,402) 
Agriculture 203,001 2,952 5,984 26,204 30,167 9,243 45,620 24,888 61,010 1,137 (4,204) 
Arts Board 14,339 - 548 570 4,389 224 3,808 3,208 1,492 149 (49) 
Attorney General 124,348 2,184 10,236 4,330 37,275 4,615 15,567 12,339 37,428 585 (211) 
fa~u~itor 21,431 501 548 1,392 3,584 1,232 1,070 2,405 10,727 109 (137) 
C2ta Central 72.463 30 400 724 714 7,016 2,811 2,637 58,007 127 (3) 
Co;-nmerce 110,612 3,718 1,8% 5,064 14,319 3,162 34,826 18,930 28,666 866 (835) 
Community College Board 493,388 1,704 9,436 74,727 91,261 17,225 133,106 86,670 76,480 3,973 {1,194) 
Corrections 645,271 1,683 21,152 97,831 91,202 26,547 105,027 78,478 222,816 3,617 (3,082) 
County Attorne/s Council 9,309 329 296 4,284 644 86 1,403 1,321 385 62 ( 1 ) 
C 0 •me Control Planning Board 23,936 (183) 1,348 (360) 4,461 419 9,258 4,195 4,757 178 \87) 
Ecoriornic DeveioprT'lent 53,424 5,173 2,488 8,615 13,936 988 6,996 7,177 8,026 30·1 vi (306) 
Econo:11ic Securiw 1,157,473 2,002 {1,957) 92,270 258,313 45,531 253,838 209,490 290,023 9,557 (1,594) 
Education 502,870 14,004 1,480 (3,270) 81,228 13,865 171,472 104,694 117,868 4,728 (3,199) 
Energv Ager,cy 84,627 1,918 (208) 8,299 23,635 2,135 20,578 'l 1,882 16,031 557 (200) 
rinance 10,284 490 742 1,805 251 3,462 2,199 1,232 106 (3) 
Gcv1~rnor's Office 8,936 (44) 296 {425) 6,100 406 (9) (1,454) 4,188 (81) (41) 
H3ncLc3pped, Council on 13,919 376 548 1,430 4,985 154 3,035 2,079 1,223 96 (7) 
H~alt;7 344,1 OS 621 4,560 29,389 61,210 13,344 83,918 51,411 101,265 2,332 (3,9L14} 
Hea:-in~ Exaniiner's Office 16,692 104 548 2,059 2,004 366 5,602 2,823 3,125 124 (63) 

Higr.er Educa:ion Coordinating Board 45,618 2,963 1,600 3,304 7,410 1,079 9,117 7,669 8,419 4,262 (205) 
r.n Higher Education Facilities Authority 318 - - - 29 10 7 271 1 0 
m 
(") Housing Finance 1-'\gency 58,768 1,734 296 4,125 16,972 1,937 7,724 1 p,221 15,677 472 (390) 
-{ Human Ri•Jhts 21,132 968 2,696 1,466 5,252 869 2,190 1,339 6,307 58 (13) 
0 Iron Range Resources 42,489 42 1,644 8,742 3,812 999 8,663 7,733 10,772 367 (285) z Labor and lr0 dustry 154,161 5,490 4,636 6,070 17,458 4,267 39,540 40,063 35,955 1,858 (1,176) 

< Lieuten::int Governor 5,492 56 1,348 242 2,249 107 436 168 882 7 (3) 
Mi!it3ry Aff2irs 73,900 43 548 6,427 11,584 2,766 17,731 10,035 24,321 462 (17) 

M~J Educ. Computing Consortium 86,155 264 2,148 19,272 14,517 1,275 22,245 16,355 9,582 770 (273) 
Natural Resourc 1::s 862,007 14,352 45,929 83,956 141,030 34,315 151,821 119,248 269,904 5 ,L141 (3,989) 
Personn2i 7,809 :ws 972 658 189 2,G20 1,665 1,437 80 (20) 
Pollution Control Agency 155,387 737 7,628 16,766 44,505 5,630 24,991 11,205 44,773 490 (1,338) 
Public Ernplo:1ees Retire. Assoc. 25,700 7,471 548 21 1,942 3,614 3,591 8,513 0 
Fubiic Safety 1,223,794 61,843 61,997 49,242 194,072 27,496 306,489 277,121 236,079 12,617 (3,162) 
Public Service 56,021 43 1,896 5,595 14,822 2,095 8,618 4,145 18,840 175 (208) 
Re1enue 482,041 57,644 15,344 20,116 72,478 16,377 59,558 37,178 125,299 80,379 (2,332) 
Secretary of Swte 35,496 2,748 548 1,855 2,652 469 14,612 8,095 4,146 371 0 
State Planning Agency 86,389 1,110 1,140 25,927 10,101 2,542 15,346 7,829 22,499 325 (430) 
Stat 1

: R~tircn1 1;11t Svstcrn 21.:rn7 1,8'.JS 5,13 314 1,<381 530 2,8~-:-12 3,014 4,GSG 5,745 (38) 
St tJ t l: lJ r1 iv 1~r:;i !. v Sv '.•; i ,~n1 971, 7~l(i /(/) 17.,:VlO 138,:itn 2GH,1:>1 20,:l~i/ 18/,3/~) 11 r,,Hi7 27.,1,0J3 5,209 (%) 
Supn'iT',<: Cour: n,CP1 1,7/2 G,'144 G,3D2 1 B,5!,2 1,B'/1 11,:370 10,%0 15,~l:37 514 (131) 

Tc:1d1•:r'; Fktircm•:r1t A~soc. 21J,IG1 7.,B:!:l :1'1B 1,818 2/i-1!1 B17 2,2\)3 1,B9G 7,0GS 4,Q'.J9 (41) 
Tr;:nsport,1 t ion 1,IJ\J!i,<U) 8,:i)2 50, 1'11 14/l,Jq:) 22G,li!i2 7G,HIJ9 1 7'.),7\)1 1 r; 1 ,li!J 7 G51,7G9 6,970 (718) 
Univr'r,it y of l\~inrwsot.i ,n.~{1~n l]t] (22);'18) t] /() 21 0 
Vt?t•ir:1r1s .L\fLiir'.; B!),G!;l> 1:ig 2% (1 /117) 1'1,7:>B 3,miG 2]' / /:) 1G,2J3 31,G42 G4S (232) 
V\Jr:!f.:rr: 1,71 :i.(i!)'.J 31,:_):~)3 1 J,:i7'1 1111,:J?B 20'.l,'.N? 111,%1) 1~)7,/:?'1 14~i,77G 880,721 12,3~i0 (2,188) 
Zoo:c.;q1c;1l G:1rdr•r1 17'1.(i:,B U) (!JOii) 20,:U:j 11,(ili2 '1, 11JE J~>.017 21,:rn11 31,(j31 1,013 0 
0111,?r LlG'.J,7!i1 3/)97 39,38G 1 ~),'101 1W,3!l2 13,410 80,92 / ~2, 113 92,207 1,187 (2,279) 

TOTAL $12,882,847 $252/!10 $3~56,530 $1,133,744 $2,238,078 $497,227 $2,4GG,2G2 $1,849,500 $3,938,882 $190,339 $(40, 125) 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
Fiscal Year 1979 Statewide Cost Allocation Plan Summary 

Actual Costs for Fiscal Year 1979 

Central Lease Tele- Central Financial Statevvicle 
Total Mail Administration Procurement communications Payroll Manc1~;ement Accounting Porsonnu! Tre~ist:rer -- --- ---

Aclrninistration $ 491,170 $ 4,027 $ 14,399 $ G0,783 $ 27,884 $ 11,7~)2 $ 1,'l 1,838 $ 133,011 s 91,0Gr-i $ 6,t-111 
Aririculture 1 GG,O 78 2,935 4,000 17,881 24,531 7,307 3G,!JH 23,325 48,S,:31 1,1:?:+ 
A.ns 8oc1rd 10,821 400 512 2,973 168 2,93G 119 
A,tcrney General 79,20G 1,459 6,000 3,022 23,948 2,742 12,312 380 
AL;d1tor 20,993 403 400 1,131 3,172 1,031 3,821 i 18 
Cera Central 72,466 30 400 724 714 7,016 2,811 127 
Commerce 90,689 3,410 1,200 3,993 12,636 2,735 26,535 1 242 
Community College Board 410,092 1,285 5,600 66,225 73,596 26,211 93,626 78,769 60,9 134 
C;)r,·e.::,:011s 516,242 1,387 13,600 76,738 79,243 21,724 87,250 68,134 1 
Cour.tv J'.,:torney's Council 6,568 185 400 2,350 560 69 1,413 930 45 
Cr:rne Cc.ntrol Planning Board 30,120 279 800 1,060 6,197 858 8,232 6,429 310 
Economic Development 42,283 3,786 2,000 5,619 11,029 778 6,656 6,359 307 
Ecor.omic Security 964,689 1,539 12,000 66,419 201,023 37,912 208,037 198,722 
Eouc:nion 436,787 12,321 2,000 28,395 70,812 9,368 128,061 107,744 72,89] E,193 
Enc'9'✓ Agency 56,843 1,210 400 6,073 15,658 1,379 13,189 8,G56 417 
Fir0 a:·,ce 10,287 490 742 1,805 251 3,462 2, ~ 99 106 
Gcvcrr1or's Office 18,341 503 400 1,060 8,739 523 1,789 1,2C2 61 
Ha1,cJ1c:apped, Council on 9,955 503 400 1,007 3,093 110 IU 2,204 1,l:i28 78 
H·calth 290,459 529 4,800 23,642 52,976 10,570 69,004 51,019 2,459 

15,084 96 400 1,484 1,756 302 5,197 3,328 160 
45,823 2,963 1,600 3,304 7,410 1,079 9,117 7 .669 4,262 

c_r, 
H,Jhcr Educ. Faciiities Auth. 252 25 10 11 m 

(") Housing Finance Agency 46,768 1,344 ,mo 4,082 11,653 1,310 9,036 8,474 10,861 
-! i----L:man R:gh:s 18,672 678 1,600 1,025 5,210 726 2,423 1,791 e,.- ~rs,..") 

:J, 10..) 

0 Iron Resources 27,436 30 1,200 5,124 2,790 744 5,543 230 
2 

Labor Industry 127,535 4,841 3,200 5,301 14,698 3,708. 34,525 1,5SO 
< L:eu-cenant Governor 4,279 49 800 212 1,732 99 385 270 19 13 

i/lilitary Affairs 53,518 32 400 4,824 10,022 2,330 13,271 8,738 18,450 421 
M\L Ed.ic. Computing Consortium 64,327 209 1,200 11,662 17,355 1,026 13,649 11 7,137 5:5:1 
f',!2rn1ai Resources 696,032 12,971 30,399 65,041 120,190 28,'l 27 127,836 11 3 193,218 5,427 
Pe:rscnr.e! 7,829 208 972 658 189 2,620 1,GG5 1,437 2C 
Pollu:icn Control f...gency 128,316 425 5,200 !3,941 36,098 4,355 21,788 14,301 3l 

1
[/i 9 689 

Publi.: Ernp 1:::>yees Retire. Assoc. 21,871 5,536 400 283 1,869 - 3.030 2,3'-",2 
Pub!ic SafotY 990,267 66,093 43,599 35,250 156,424 23,271 236,075 238,1.'.'~1 17S, 153 
Public Service 48,543 282 1,200 4,382 11 1,700 9,580 6,238 1 ,552 303 
Re\er.ue 402,553 48,G91 11,200 14,772 13,748 51,295 32,639 g,~.,248 8', ,210 
St':cr1~~ary of State 28,524 1,973 400 1,590 2,2T/ 400 11,280 7,223 3,(130 342 
S,at2 Pl:rnn:ng Agency 90,307 1,799 1,200 17,528 16,058 2,471 18,537 U,CSO 1 n C,()') 

G,~JJ.....; G3l 
S:aw Retirement System 19,859 1,535 400 884 11301 449 3,357 3,148 3,5S1 3 5,102 
S,ate Uni·✓ ersity System 845,900 591 6,800 119.657 233,038 53,2(31 139,117 117,041 17G,734 
Supre,ne Court 52,817 1,316 3,600 4,735 1 'i ,888 1,277 11,919 7,843 9,8~SG 
Teachers Retirement Sy~tem 20,558 2,329 400 1,39G 1,934 665 2,142 i ,801 4,C:55 
TrJns:ior,ation 1,213,919 6,.682 41,199 114,268 195,090 65,749 1 134,232 6,5,C; l 
U,1:versitv of Minnesota 1,192 35 G 51G 
Vc:terans ,L\ffoirs 70,923 251 400 3,534 10,714 2,707 18,296 13,528 20,841 652 
~\ielfare 1,454,584 28,906 8,400 122,GOB 184,376 94,665 164,991 150,057 687,557 
Zooiogicai Garden 75,947 - '14,401 7,842 2,317 19,861 13,034 17,864 
O:t,a 355,666 3,870 23,600 17,369 127,960 9,749 GG,7b0 46,721 57,.::;93 

TOTAL $10,658,390 $229,981 $258,396 $957,045 $1,865,878 $459,031 $1,996,481 $1,718,222 $2;932,~ 50 s1sc,·1 



Central Service 

Central Mail 

Lease Administration 

Procurement Division 

STATE OF MlNNESOTA 

1978-1979 

ALLOCATION BASES 

Allocation Base 

Amount of postage used by department 

Nunilier of leases processed by the 

land division 

Telecornm.unicationG Di vis :Lon 

Number of A44 transactions 

Actual 202 expenditures 

Central Payroll 

Financial Management 

Statewide P,ccount:ing 

Personnel Services 

State Trc a.rn;n=?r 

Number of payroll warrants processed 

Number of transactions procesE.,ed in 

the statewide accounting system 

Number of transactions processed i.n 

the statewide &ccounting system 

Average numb er of emp 1 o~y ees 

Nuri-1ber of transacLi.onE.: processed in 

the sys tern plus sub sys t er;! w·arr ants 

Section VI 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

STATEWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 

Central Service Agencies 

The State of Minnesota has identified nine areas which 

are cumulatively called the "Central Service Agencies." 

The principles for identifying the Central Service 

Agencies and regulatinE their allocated costs come from 

Federal Management Circular 74-4. 

Minnesota Statutes 16A.12.7 regulates the State of 

Minnesota's use of indirect costs. Minnesota Statutes 

16A.127, Subdivision 2. states, "Each year the Commissioner 

(of Finance) shall prepare a statewide indirect cost 

plan showing the category and am-0unt of statewide indirect 

costs attributable to each state agency for the current 

{is cal year .... 11 

Set VII 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

CENTRAL MAIL 

Services Provided 

The Central Mail Section performs four functions: 

1. Collects and distributes interclepartrnental and 

federal mail. 

2. Performs mail inserting. 

3. Maintains addressograph files and operates. 

addressograph unit. 

4. Controls and operates Pitney Bowes postage 

machines. 

FMC 74-L+- Allowa.blE~ Cost Stnndard 

"The cost of material and supplies necessary to carry 

out the grant programs is allowable." 

Allocable Services -----·-·=~·-.,.._..,._v-,.._._.___ ______ ""'_~--

A 11 of the services p2rforrned by the central mcdl section 

are allocable. 

Allocation Base 

The actual amount of postar;e used by each agency ,rn a 

percentage of postage used for all agencies. 

A--1 



ST/\ TE OF M INNESOT/\ ST/\ TE~.JI DE COST ALLOC/\TI ON PLAN 
Department of Administration 

Central i'•1a il 
Year Ended June 30, 1979 

/\ppropri at ion /\ccount 
/\ 11 otrn~nt Account 

16000-52:10 
083154 Central Mail Operation 

Total 
Expenditures 

$ 232,943 

Services or 
Costs not 
Allowable 

$ 2,962 L1) 

Total Allowable $229,981 

(l) CapHa·1 [xpenditLwe ~962 

/\-- ~? 



Minnesota Statel'Jidc Cost. Allocation PL1n 
Central Man 

l\dmi n is t rt1 lion 
Agriculture 
Arts noc1rd 
/\ttorricy General 
Auditor 
CF.TA Central 

Commerce 
Community Co 11 cgc Boa rd 
Corrections 
County J\ttorney's Council 
Crime Contrnl Planning Goard 
Econo1n i c Dcve l opmcnt 

Fconomic Security 
Education 
Energy /\gency 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing Exarnincrs Office 
Higher-Educ. Coord. Board 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
Housing Finc1nce Agency 
lluman Rights 

lron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Go\'ernor 
Mi l i ta ry /\ ff a i rs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 

· Public Safety 
Pub1ic Sen1 ice 
f<evenue 

Secretary of State 
State Plannii:g /\9ency 
Sta tc [{cti rclT!cnt Sy~. t,:;m 
St2tc lhivc0 1'sity Systr:m 
Supreme Court 
Teachers Retirement J\ssoc. 

Tr,i11sporta ti on 
University of Minnesota 
Veterc1 ns /\ ff airs 
\-/e1fare 
Zoolcigict1l Gurdcn 
Other 

T01/\L 

Fiscul Year I11dcd Llunc 30, 1979 

Allocation 
l3osc* f_c~_c:~ n t ~-~ ---~--

$ 71,871 1.7512 
52,383 1.2764 

-
26,042 .6345 
7,193 . 1753 

533 .0130 

60,848 l . 4826 
22,939 .5589 
24,744 .6029 

3,296 .0803 
4,981 . 1214 

67,564 1.6463 

27,472 .6694 
219,869 5.3573 

21 , 597 .5262 
8,747 .2131 
8,979 .2188 
8,973 .2186 

9,446 .2302 
l , 714- .0418 

52,872 1.2883 
-

23,992 . 5846 
12, l 04 .2949 

536 . 0131 
86,391 2. l 050 

867 .0211 
578 .0141 

3,724 .0907 
231,476 5.6401 

3,716 .0905 
7,588 .1849 

98,783 2. 4 069 
1,179,443 28.7383 

5,032 . 1225 
868,903 21. 1717 

35,201 .8577 
32,095 .7820 
27,395 .6675 
10,547 .2570 
23,475 . 5/20 
41 , 561 l . 0127 

119,234 2.9053 
- -

4,472 . l 090 
515,840 12.5689 

- -
69 ,066 __ l .6829 

$4,l04,Gl82 100.0000 ----- -·-•----
------------ -------------

* Based on actual amount of postage. 

/\-~}, 

F. Y. 19 7~} 
/\llocolion --- -- - ---- . 

$ 4,027 
2,935 

l ,1t59 
403 

30 

3,410 
1,285 
l , 387 

185 
279 

3,786 

l, 539 
12,321 
l , 210 

490 
503 
503 

529 
96 

2,963 
-

l , 344 
678 

30 
4,841 

49 
32 

209 
12,971 

208 
425 

5,536 
66,093 

232 
48,691 

l, 973 
7 , 799 
1 , 535 

591 
l, 316 
2,329 

6,682 
-

251 
28,906 

-
__ .3 ~E 7_Q __ 

i..1? .2 29 _§L 
-----------------



St11tc of ~li1111e~;olt1 Rull fon:,ll'd Culculatio11 
Central Mail 

/\dminislration 
/\(J1'ic:u 1 lurc 
Ai·U, Board 
Attorney Genera 1 
Auditor 
CET/\ CPntral 

Conrncrce 
Conunun i Ly College Doi.I rel 
Corrections 
County f.. l lornoy' s Counc i 1 
Crime Conlro1 Planning Board 
Economic Dcvc l u1w,cnt 

Economic Security 
Education 
Ener~1y /\gency 
Finunce 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing [xami nol'S Office 
Higher [due. Coord. Board 
Higher Educ. Facilities /\uth. 
Housing Finance ,;gency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor ancl Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Mil i ta ry I\ ff a i rs 
MN Educ. Corn;iuting Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public [r,:ployees Retire. J\ssoc. 
Public Safety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secretary of State 
State PlanninQ Agency 
State Pet i rer;'(:nt Sys tc,11 
Stc:te University Systcr:1 
Supreme Court 
Teachc1'S Ret i n::mcnt {\s soc. 

Transportation 
Llnivci-s i ty of Minnesota 
Vetcrzrns M fairs 
\./cl fare 
Zoological Garden 
Other 

TOT/\L 

* All are actual 1977. 

r i s C i.l l fr i:U' [ mbl J LI 11 (' 3 0 , 19 7 9 

s 

Adjusted 
Fixed 

G_l:_1_22_~ * 
2,338 
2,918 

734 
305 

3,102 
866 

1,091 
l[ 1 

741 
2,399 

1,076 
10,638 

502 

1,050 
630 

437 
88 

954 
388 

18 
4,192 

42 
21 

154 
11 , 590 

n3 
3,601 

70,343 
521 

39,738 

l, 198 
2;488 
l , 245 

413 
860 

l ,835 

4,842 

344 
26,259 

3 
---··_3, 743 

S 203,861 

/\-4 

/\ct llil 1 
L_Y. 1979 

$ 4,027 
2,935 

1,459 
403 

30 

3,410 
l ,285 
1,387 

185 
279 

3,786 

1,539 
12,321 
1 ,210 

490 
503 
503 

529 
96 

2,963 

1,344 
678 

30 
4,841 

49 
32 

209 
12,971 

208 
425 

5,536 
66,093 

282 
48,691 

1,973 
l, 799 
1 ,535 

591 
l , 316 
2,329 

/\djustn1e11t 
l{ol l 

Forl'1a rd ~----~ -~---·-----

$ 1 , 689 
17 

725 
98 
30 

308 
419 
296 
144 

(462) 
1 ,387 

463 
1 ,683 

708 
490 

(547) 
(127) 

92 
8 

2,963 

390 
290 

12 
649 

7 
11 
55 

1 , 381 

208 
312 

1,935 
(4,250) 

(239) 
8,953 

775 
(689) 
290 
178 
456 
494 

6,682 1,840 

251 (93) 
28,906 2,G47 

(3) 
_)_JQ_O -·--·--- _l2L 

$ 229,981 $ 26,120 

$ 

rixcrl 
F • y . _l_~~.0) 

5,716 
2,952 

2,184 
501 

30 

3,718 
l, 704 
1,683 

329 
( 183) 

5,173 

2,002 
14,004 
l, 918 

490 
(44) 
376 

621 
104 

2,963 

l , 734 
968 

42 
5,490 

56 
43 

264 
14,352 

208 
737 

7,471 
61,843 

43 
57,644 

2,748 
L 110 
l ,825 

769 
1,772 
2,823 

8,522 

158 
31 , 553 

(3) 
3.997 

10 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADrHNISTRATION 

REAL ESTATE :MANAGEMENT ·- LEASE ADMINIS~.='RATION 

Services Provided 

This section administers the leasing of space and land for 

state use. This involves the efforts of one senior clerk 

typist and two lease specialists. 

F1:1C 74--4 Alluwable Cost Standar.d 
- ---·--

1 '1'h d . . · . f 1 1 . h . 1 1 ea miniscrative cost ·or ease management w~ic inc uues 

review of lease proposals, maintenance Qf.a list of availa­

ble property for lease, and related acti vit:Les is aliowable. ,; 

Allocable Services 

All lease management services are allocable, 

Allocation Base 

•• 

The number of leases processed for each agency as a percentoge 

of the total nunilier of leases processed for all agencies. 

B-1 



ST/\TE OF MINNESOT/\ STI\TrnIDE COST /\LLOC/\TIOi'I PLAN 
Departmeht of Administration 

Lease Administration 
Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Appropriation Account 
Allotment Account 

16000-52:10 
081661 Real Prop. Leasing & Space Mgmt. 

(1) Interest in rent $197. 

B-2 

Total 
Expenditures 

$258,593 

Total Allowable 

Services or 
Costs not 
Allowable 

$ 197 (l) 

$258,396 



Minnesota Stc1tcvlidr. Cost /\llociltion Plun 
Lease Administration 

fldministration 
Agriculture 
J\rt s Boa rd 
Attorney General 
Auditor 
CET/\ Central 

Commerce 
Community College Board 
Corrections 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Boa1'd 
Economic Development 

Economic Security 
Education 
Energy /\gency 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Ilea 1th 
Hea 1'i ng Examiners (Jffi ce 
Higher [due. Coord. Board 
Higher Educ. Facilities J\uth. 
Housing Finance Agency 
lluman Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Mi1 ita ry Affairs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personne-1 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public E1nployees Retire. /\ssoc. 
Public Safety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secretary of State 
State Planning Agency 
State Retiren:cnt System 
State University System 
Supreme Court 
Teachers Rel i rcmc'nt /\ssoc. 

Transportation 
University of Minnesota 
Veterans Affairs 
Hel fare 
Zoological Garden 
Other 

TOT/\L 

Fiscal Yea1' Ended June 30, 1979 

Allocation 
-~1se* __ 

36 
10 

l 
15 

1 
l 

3 
14 
34 
l 
2 
5 

30 
5 
1~ 

1 
1 

12 
1 
4 

1 
4 

3 
8 
2 
1 
3 

76 

13 
l 

l 09 
3 

28 

l 
3 
l 

17 
g 

l 

·103 

l 
21 

59 ---

646 

Pe r c ~-' !lc~_g_ 

5. 5727 
1 . 5480 

• 1548 
2.3220 

.1548 

.1548 

.4644 
2. l 672 
5.2631 

. 1548 

.3096 

. 7740 

4.6439 
. 7740 
. 1548 

.1548 

. 1548 

1.8576 
. 1548 
.6192 

.1548 

.6192 

.4644 
1. 2384 

.3096 
• 1548 
.4644 

11 • 7 64 7 

2.0124 
.1548 

16.8730 
.4644 

4.3344 

• 1548 
.4644 
.1548 

2.6316 
l. 393~ 

. l 5ti8 

15.9443 

. 1548 
3.2508 

9. 1331 

100.0000 

* Based on ac:tua l number of 1 eases. 

B-3 

r.Y. 1979 
Alloct1tion ---·-----~ 

$ 14,399 
4,000 

400 
6,000 

400 
400 

1,200 
5,600 

13,600 
400 
800 

2,000 

12,000 
2,000 

400 

400 
400 

4,800 
400 

l ,600 

400 
l ,600 

l,200 
3,200 

800 
400 

l ,200 
30,399 

5,200 
400 

43,599 
l ,200 

11,200 

400 
l ,200 

400 
6)800 
3,600 

400 

41 , 199 

400 
8,400 

__ n-19_QQ_ 

L 2ss_,396_ 
------·--



State of Minncsotc1 Roll forw.ird Cc1lculc1tion 
Least:' J\dministration 

Administration 
/\9ritul turr. 
/\rls Boa rd 
/\ltorney Cicn01'J l 
/\uditor 
C[Tf\ Central 

Commerce 
Corn111unity College Board 
Corrections 
County flttorney's Council 
Crime Control Planninq 8oard 
Econorni c Devc l orw1ent -

Economic Security 
Education 
Ener~1y /\gency 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing Exarni ners Office 
Hi g he l' Educ . Coor d . Bo a r cl 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
Housing Finance Agency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Mil it a ry {\ ff a i rs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employers Retire. Assoc. 
Pub 1 i c Safety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secretary of State 
State Planning Ag~ncy 
State Ret i rer:~ent System 
St.<:te University Systcr11 
Supreme Court 
Teache1-s Ret i 1·emcnt l\ssoc. 

Transportation 
Uni V(~l'S i ty of Minnesota 
Veler~ns Affairs 
Helf a re 
Zoological Garden 
Other 

TOlAL 

* All are actual 1977. 

l'iscitl Yei:tl' [ndccf ,Ju11c JO, 1979 

/\djustccl 
Fi>·.ed 

r.Y.1979* --------- -- --
$ iL536 

2,016 
252 

1,764 
252 

504 
l, 764 
6,048 

504 
252 

l, 512 

25,957 
2,520 
1,008 

504 
252 

5 ,0fl,0 
252 

504 
504 

756 
1,764 

252 
252 
252 

14,869 

2,772 
252 

25,201 
504 

7,056 

252 
1,260 

252 
1,260 

7£)6 
252 

32,257 

504 
3,276 

504 
__ L_8J4 

$ 158,262 

rH 

Actuul 
F.Y. 1979 

$ 14,399 
4,000 

400 
6,000 

400 
400 

l ,200 
5,600 

13,600 
400 
800 

2,000 

12,000 
2,000 

400 

400 
400 

4,800 
400 

1,600 

400 
1,600 

1,200 
3,200 

800 
400 

1,200 
30,399 

5,200 
400 

43,599 
1,200 

11,200 

400 
1,200 

400 
6,800 
3,600 

400 

41 , 199 

400 
8,400 

_ _23_,.6DD 

$ 258 ,]2.~. 

Adjustment 
Roll 

r Ol'\'/l'l rd ---·----~---- ·----

S 9,863 
1,984 

148 
4,236 

148 
400 

696 
3,836 
7,552 

( l 04) 
548 
488 

(13,957) 
(520) 
(608) 

( l 04) 
148 

(240) 
148 

l ,600 

( l 04) 
l ,096 

444 
1,436 

548 
148 
948 

15,530 

2,428 
148 

18,398 
696 

4,144 

148 
(60) 
148 

5,540 
2,844 

148 

8,942 

( l 04) 
5, 124 

( 50{}) 
l~lBE. 

s _ 1oo;13c1 

rixed 
L..Y~0g1 

$ 24,262 
5,984 

548 
10,236 

548 
400 

l ,896 
9,436 

21, 152 
296 

l ,348 
2,488 

(1,957) 
l ,480 

(208) 

296 
548 

4,560 
548 

1,600 

296 
2,696 

l ,644 
4,636 
1,348 

548 
2,148 

45,929 

7,628 
548 

61,997 
l ,896 

15,344 

548 
1 , 14 0 

548 
12,340 

6,444 
548 

50,141 

296 
13,524 

(504) 
____ .39_, 336 

$ 'lJ::6 5~0 __ ;,::2__,._j 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTNENT OF ADMINISTRATION. 

PROCUREHENT DIVISION 

Services Provided 

The Procurement Division provides central purchasing services 

for other state agencies. These services include vendor 

selection, es tablishrnent of materials s tand.Eirds, ini tia ticm 

and administration of the competitive bidding process and 

issuance of purchase orders. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"The cost of procurement service including solicitation of 

bids, preparation and award of contracts, and all phases of 

contract administration in providing goods, facilities and 

services for grant programs, is allowable." 

Allocable Services 

All procurement services are allocable. 

Allocation Base -----·-~~----
The number of A44·-k transactions procesc::ed for each ngency 

as a percentage of A44* transactions processed for all 

agencies. 

·k An A4l+ transaction is an enc1.nnbrance or encumbrance 

increase non-automatic. 

C 1 



STATE OF MINNESOT/\ ST/\Tl:: 1.·JlDE COST 1-\LLOCJ\TIO~l PU\N 
Department of /\dmini stration 

Procurement Division 

Appropri~tion Account 
Al 1 o t men t /\cc o u n t 

16000- 52: l 0 

Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Total 
Ex pen cl i ture~ 

Services or 
Costs not 
/\ 1 l m·1 a b l e 

082958 Procurement $ 959,73t $ 2,6£1~ (l) 

Total Allowable $ 957,045 

(1) Interest in rent $2,688 

(' ') ,-L 



Mi1111csotl1 Stalc1·ridc Co~;l /\lloctll.ic111 Plc1n 
Procurement Division 

Fisu-11 fr,1r [11dcd Ju11e 30, 1979 

Al loci1 tion 
Base* Pel'crnt;-15.1_e -------------

l\cl111i11ic:;trc1tio11 3 ,4P•O 6.3511 
/1g r i cul tu re l , 012 1.8684 
f1rt s l:oJ rd 29 .0535 

• Attorney Gencrol 171 .3157 
Auditor 64 . 1182 
CEl/1 Cenlrul 41 .0757 

Commerce 226 .4172 
Community College Coard 3,748 6.9197 
Corrections 4,343 8.0182 
Cou11ty /\ttcirm'y's Council 133 .2455 
Crililc Conlrnl Planning ooord 60 ! 1 T08 
Econclli1i c Devel opmcnt 318 .5871 

Econor:1ic Security 3,759 6.9400 
[ducat.ion ·1 ,607"· 2.96fi9 
[ncr~J.Y /\gcncy 344 .6351 
Finance 42 .0775 
Governor's Office 60 . 1108 
Hand i cc:q 1ped, Counc i 1 on 57 . l 052 

Health l, 338 2.4703 
flea ring Exc1rni ncrs Office 84 . 1551 
Higher Educ. Cuord. Boa rel 187 .3452 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
llousin9 Finance /\gc11cy 231 .4265 
Human Rights 58 . 1071 

Iron Range Resources 290 .5354 
Labor and Industry 300 .5539 
Lieutenant Governor 12 .0222 
Military Affairs 273 .5040 
MN [clue. Computing Consortium 660 l . 2185 
Natural Resources 3,681 6.7960 

Personnel 55 .1015 
Pollution Control Agency 789 1.4567 
Puhlic [rnpluyecs Ret·ire. r~ssoc. 16 .02% 
Public Safctv l , 995 3.6833 
Pub l i :. Sorvi ce 248 .4579 
Revenue 836 1.5435 

Secretary o-f St.=::te 90 .1662 
State Planning /\genc_y 992 ·1. 8315 
State Rr:t.irc;;,cr-,t Systc,rn 50 .0923 
State Vniversity System 6,772 12.50L8 
~upre1,ii:, Court 268 40.1>· • :J ,·'..) 

Teachers f~et i re::.cnt Assoc. 79 .1459 

Transr:ol't:at ion 6,467 11. 9397 
Univcrsit.y of Minnesota 2 .0037 
Vet el'ilriS r~ff airs 200 .3692 
\>/el Lire 6,939 12.8111 
Zoological Garden 815 1. 5047 
Other 98-3 __ l. 8149 

TOT/\L 54~164 100.0000 
---------· ---------

'i-.· Ba.sed on the number of M4 transact ions processed. 

C-3 

r.Y. 1979 
Allocatio11 - ---~- ----- -

$ 60,783 
17,881 

512 
3,022 
1,131 

724 

3,993 
66,225 
76,738 
2,35() 
l, 060 
5,619 

66,419 
28,395 

6,078 
742 

l ,060 
l ,007 

23,642 
1,484 
3,304 

4,082 
l ,025 

5,124 
5,301 

212 
4,824 

i1 , 662 
65,041 

972 
l 3,941 

283 
35,250 
4,382 

14,772 

1 ,59() 
17,528 

884 
119,657 

4,735 
l ,396 

114,268 
35 

3,534 
122,608 

14,401 
____ JL.3_6-9 

$ __ 957 ,04 5 
--~---------· 



~lule of MinnL·sold Roll rorv1,1rd Cc1lculdtion 
Procurement Division 

Fiscal Yl1 lir r11dvcl ,lu110 30, 19i'9 

/\djustcd Adjustment 
Fixed /\clua l Roll 

r.Y.1979"- F._Y. 1979 Fon·1a rd ·------ ----·· -----------
/\dmi ni s ti-al ion $ 39,867 $ e0,783 $ 20,916 
/\9l'i cul lurc 9,558 17 ,881 8,323 
/\rts Uoard 454 512 58 
/\t torrwy Gc~ne ra 1 1 , 714 3 ,.-)22 1,308 
/\uditor 870 1 , 1 31 261 
C[lf\ Central - - 724 724 

Conuncrce 2,922 3,993 1,071 
Con,rnun il_y Co 11 cge Coard 57,723 66,225 8,502 
Corrections 55,645 76 :.738 21 ,093 
Coun Ly f·. ~ ton1ey 's Counc i 1 416 2,350 l, 934 
Crime Control Pl.:rnnin~J Board 2,480 1,060 (1 ,.120) 
Econo111i c Dc\'C 1 op1,:cnt 2,623 5,619 2,996 

Economic Security 40,568 66,419 25,851 
Education 60,060 28,395 (31,665) 
Energy /\gcncy 3,857 6,078 2,221 
Finance - - 742 742 
Govcn101-' s Office 2,545 1,060 ( l , 485) 
Handicapped, Council on 584 1,007 423 

Ilea 1th 17,895 23,642 5,747 
Hearing Examiners Office 909 l ,484 57 5 
Higher Educ. Coord. Board - - 3,304 3,304 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. - - - - - -
l!ous i ng Finance 1\gency 4,039 4,082 43 
Human Rights 584 l ,025 441 

Iron Range Resources 1,506 5,124 3,618 
Labor ancl Jndustry 4,532 5,3()1 769 
Lieutenant Governor 182 212 30 
Milii..i:ir_y l\ffairs 3,221 4,824 1,603 
Mr{ Educ. Con:;rnt i ng Consorti t1ri1 4,052 11,662 7,610 
Natural Resources 46,126 65,041 18, 91 5 

Personnel - - 972 972 
Pollution Control Agency 11, l ·15 13,941 2,825 
Public [np.loyees Retire. Assoc. 545 283 (262) 
Public Safety 21,258 35,250 13,992 
Public ~ervice 3,169 4,382 l , 213 
Revenue 9,428 14,772 5,344 

Secretary of State 1,325 l, 59() 265 
State Plan~ing Ag~ncy 9,129 17,528 8,399 
State Retirc::'ent System l, 454 884 (570) 
Si..c:tP Uni\'crsity Syslc111 l 00 ,811 119,657 18,846 
Supreme Co,il't 3,078 4,735 1,657 
Teache1-s f:ct i ren:ent Assoc. 974 l ,396 422 

Trc.1nsportJtion 84,137 114,268 30, 13 l 
Uni vcrs -it y of !·li nncsola 26 35 9 
VctcT0ns ~'\ffairs 8,480 3,534 (4,946) 
\·!elf a re 130,938 122,608 (8,330) 
Zoological Gorden 8,467 14,401 5,934 
Other __ _Jj__0_3? --_ _ll+J.6 9 ____ 2_,_03.2 

TOT/\L ~II_LfQ1 $ ___ 957 ,045 $ 
___ J_8 2~ 4 41 
---~-------

* All are actual 1977. 

c.,4 

fixed 
L~- 1 9_§}. 

¢ ~· 81,699 
26,204 

570 
4,330 
1,392 

724 

5,064 
74,727 
97,831 
4,284 

(360) 
8,615 

92 ,27CJ 
(3,270) 
8,299 

742 
(425) 

1,430 

29,389 
2,059 
3,304 
- -

4,125 
1,466 

8,742 
6,070 

242 
6,427 

19,272 
83,956 

972 
16,766 

21 
49,242 

5,595 
20, 116 

1,855 
25,927 

31~ 
l 3ti, 5()3 

6,392 
1 ,818 

144,399 
44 

(1,412) 
114,278 
20,335 

______ J 9_~Ll01 

1 
_:'_ __ J _ _. l33J4_4 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

TELECOMJv1UNICATIONS DIVISION 

Services Provided 

The major costs in tbe operation of the TelPcomrnurd.cations 

Division support the following services available to all 

state agencies. 

1. State telephone network. 

2. WATS located in major outstate cities. 

3. Communications systems design and consultation 

including telephone systems, voice and data. 

networks, audio and video systems. 

4. Capitol operator and common equipment. 

5. State telephone directo~y. 

6. TELEPAK (partially). 

FMC 74-Lt Allovmble Cost Standard 

"Communi.c.ation costs incurred for telephone calls or service, 

telegraph, teletype service, \1-iide. area telephone service. 

(WATS) l centrex, telpak (tielines), posta.ge., messenger 

service and similar expenses are allo\Arnbl.e." 

Allocable Servjces 

All telephone service is allocable, except the WATS service 

which is billed directly to the users. 

Allocation Base 

Actual expenditures for telephone by agency as a percentaee 

of total expenditures for telephone by all agencies, except 

in Minnesota Ed-ucation Computing Consortium for which actual 

expenditures are adjusted to include only non data network 

telephone expense. 
D 1 



STATE OF MINN[SOT/\ ST/\TF1,.J1DE COST /\LLOC/\T ION PLAN 
Department of /\dministration 
Telecomnunications Division 

Year Ended June 30, 1~)79 

Appropriation /\ccount 
Allotment /\ccount 

16000-52:10 
083519 Telecomnunications - General 

(l) Capi C' 
,) ,706, In 

D-2 

Tota 1 
Expcr~l_i __ tu res 

$1,871,781 

Total Allowable 

t ·f n rent $1 ~ 19 7. 

Services or 
Costs not 
Al l o\•,ra bl e 

$ 4, 903 ( l ) 

8G6,878 



Mint1c!sutt1 Stc1tcl'1ide Cost f\l loc,\l:ion Pl,1t1 
Telecommunications Division 
Fiscal Ycu.r r.11ded ,hme 30, 1979 

/\llocation 
l3t1se 1· p C r f:_C J~Q_Q_ 

/\d111inislriltion $ 105,024 1. 5004 
/\91·icul lure 92,396 1.3200 
/\rt s Go.-1 rd 11, 199 • l 600 

Attorney Gcncr.:i 1 90,199 1.2886 
/\uditor 11 , 94 7 . 1707 
CET/\ Ccntr.:il 2,689 .0384 

Commerce 47,593 .6799 
Co111:nunity College Board 277,199 3. 9600 
Correct ions 298,467 4.2638 
County Attorney's Council 2,111 .0302 
Crime Control Planning Boiffd 23,341 .3334 
Econolllic Development 41,539 .5934 

Economic Secu1'i ty 757,146 10.8164 
Education 266,711. 3.8102 
Energy Agency 58,975 .8425 
Finance 6,800 .0971 
Governor's Office 32,915 .4702 
Handicapped, Council on 11,649 • 1664 

Health 199,533 2.8505 
Hca ring Exr1mi ncrs 0ffi cc 6,616 . 0945 
Hi ~1her Educ. Coo rd. Boa rel 27,908 .3987 
Hi glier Educ. Fae i lit i cs Auth. - -
Housing Finance Agency 43,890 .6270 
Human Rights 19,624 .2803 

J ron Range Resources l 0, 508 . 1501 
Labor and Industry 55,361 .7909 
Li eutcnant Govcrnol' 6,522 .0932 
Military Affair<:, 37,747 .5392 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 33, 792·a .4827 
Natural Resources 452,691 6.4671 

Personnel 2,478 .0354 
Pollution Control Agency 135,961 l. 9423 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 7,038 . l 005 
Public Safety 589,167 8.4167 
Public Service 42,394 - . 6056 
Revenue 205,837 2.9405 

Secretary of State 8,390 . 1199 
State Plannin~J ,1\~jcncy 60,481 .8640 
Stu te Ret i 1'e111cnt Sys tc:n 5,240 • 07119 
State University Systri:i 877,732 12.5391 
Supreme Court 4ft, 778 .6397 
Teachers fze Li re111cnt As soc. 7,286 . 104 l 

Trc1nsportation 734,799 10.4972 
University of Minnesota - -
Vete1'a ns t\ ff airs 40,353 .5765 
1-lclfare 694,445 9.9207 
Zoological GJrdcn 29,537 .4220 
Otlie1' ·--- 481 , 956 _ G.8851 

TOl f\L $6,999,964 100.0000 
----------- -------~----- ---

-------- --

* Based on object of expenditure corle 202 liquidations. 
id, Non-data network tel cphone cos ts. · 

·k** Includes ~S8)383 as a dfrect allou,tion. 

D·-3 

F.Y. 1979 
Al l o c a t i on_ 

$ 27,884 
24,531 
2,973 

23,948 
3,172 

714 

12,636 
73,596 
79,243 

560 
6,197 

11 , 029 

201 ,023 
70,812 
15,658 

l ,805 
s·, 739 
3,093 

52,976 
l, 756 
7 ;ttlO 
-

ll , 653 
5,210 • 

2,790 
14,698 

l , 732 
10,022 
"17, 355*** 

120, 190 

658 
36,098 
l ,869 

156,424 
11,256 
54,650 

2,227 
H,058 
l ,391 

233,038 
11 ,2r;s 

l ,934 

195,090 
-

10,714 
184,376 

7,842 
-- 127 .,%0_ 

$1,866,878 
------------- ----------- - -----



State of Minnesot,1 Eoll fon.1,1nl Cclluil,1Lic111 

Telecornmunic,1tions Division 
riscul Year Lndt!cl L1une :iu, 19!9 

J\djusted J\djus l1111~nt 
Fixed J\ctual Ho 11 

r. Y. 192_~~* LJ'. 1979 101'1/i\l'd -----~- -----
,\d1Hinistri1lion $ 33,954 $ 27,884 $ (6,070) 
/\griculture 18,895 24,531 5,636 
Arts Bo,1 rd 1,557 2,973 1,416 
/\t lorney Genera 1 10,621 23,948 13,327 
/\uclitor 2,760 3,172 412 
C[T/\ Centra 1 - 714 714 

Commerce 10,953 12,63G 1,683 
Community College Goard 55,931 73,596 17,665 
Corrections 67,234 79,243 11,959 
County Attorney's Council 476 560 84 
Crime Control Planning 8oard 7,933 6,197 (1,736) 
Econo111i c Devel opnicn t 8,122 11,029 2,907 

Economic Security 143,733 201,023 57,290 
Education 60,396 70,812 10,416 
Energy Agency 7,681 15,658 7,977 
finance - 1,805 1,805 
Govcrnor 1 s Office 11,378 8,739 (2,639) 
Han di capped, Council on 1,201 3,093 1,892 

Health 44,742 52,976 8,234 
Hearing Examiners Office 1,508 1,756 248 
Higher Educ. Coord. Board - 7,410 7,410 
11 i g her Educ . Fa c il it i es /\ u th . - - -
llous i ng Finance J\gency 6,334 11,653 5,319 
Human Rights 5,168 5,210 4-Z 

Iron Range Resources 1,768 2,790 1,022 
Labor and Industry 11,938 14,698 2,760 
Lieutenant Governor 1,215 1,732 517 
Mi1 itar_y Affairs 8,460 10,022 1,562 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 20,193 17,355 (2,838) 
Natural Resources 99,350 120,190 20,840 

Personnel - 658 658 
Pollution Control Agency 27,691 36,098 8,407 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 1,796 1,869 73 
Public Safety 118,776 156,424 37,648 
Public Service 7,690 11,256 3,566 
Revenue 36,822 54,650 17,828 

Secretary of State 1,802 2,227 425 
State Planning Ag~ncy 22,015 16,058 (5,957) 
State Reti rer:1ent Sys tern 901 1,391 490 
State University System 197,942 233,038 35,096 
Supreme Court 5,224 11,888 6,664 
Teachers Retirement Assoc. 1,323 1,934 611 

Transportation 163,528 195,090 31,562 
University of Minnesota - - -
Veterans /\ffairs 6,670 10,714 4,044 
Welfare 158,760 184,376 25,616 
Zoological Garden 4,022 7,842 3,820 
Other 86 578 __ 12L9-6D_ __i'U-¼382 ___ 

TOT/\L Sl,485.091 $1.866 ,878 $ 381,787 
-------- ·-- ----------

----------

* All are actual 1977. 

0-4 

Fixed 
£_._L_l281 

s 21,814 
30,167 
4,389 

37,275 
3,584 

714 

14,319 
91,261 
91,202 

644 
4,461 

13,936 

258,313 
81,228 
23,635 

1,805 
6,100 
4,985 

61,210 
2,004 
7,410 

-
16,972 
5,252 

3,812 
17,458 
2,249 

11,584 
14,517 

141,030 

658 
44,505 

1,942 
194,072 
14,822 
72,478 

2,652 
10,101 

1,881 
268,134 

18,552 
2,545 

226,652 
-

14,758 
209,992 

11,662 
___ l69_,J42 

$2,238,078 
------ -4•--- --



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

CENTRAL PAYROLL 

The Central Payroll Section provides for bi-weeekly warrant 

payments to state employees and computes·, withholds and 

properly distributes all authorizetl deductions. 

F.MC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"The cost of preparing payrolls and maintaining necessEiry 

related wage records is allowable." 

Allocable Services 

All of Central Payroll is allocable. 

Allocation Base 

The number of payroll warrants processed for each ar;ency 

as a percentage of payroll warrants processed for all 

agencies. 

E-1 



ST/\TE or MJNN[SOT/\ ST/\TE~·JIDE COST J\LLOC/\TION PL/\N 
Department of Finance 

/\ppropriation Account 
/\ l l ot1:1ent Account ----

11000- 11 : 10 

Central Payroll 
Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Total 
Expenditures 

Services 01~ 

Costs not 
A 11 O\'tab le: 

87145 Ernp. Central Pay System $ 459,301 $ 270 (l) 

Total Allowable $ 459,031 

(l) Interest in rent $27() 

E-2 



Minnesota St<1lel'1iclc Cost /\llocatio11 Plan 
Central Payroll 

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 19/9 

/\c-Jminislration 
/\qricul ttwc 
/\1-Ls Boa rd 
/\tlorncv General 
/\uditoi: 
CET/\ Centrc1l 

Commerce 
Community Co 11 egc [3oa rd 
Corrcc ti ons 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Coard 
Economic Development 

Economic Security 
Education 
Energy Agency 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing Examiners Office 
Higher Educ. Coord. Board 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
Housing Fina nee ,ll,gency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Military !\f fairs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employees Retire. f\ssoc. 
Public Safety 
Publi ... Service 
Revenue 

Secretary of State 
State Planning Agency 
Stale Retirement System 
State Uni ve1's i ty Sys teni 
Supren!e Court 
Teachers Retirement Assoc. 

Transportation 
University of Minnesota 
Veterans Affairs 
Hel fa1'e 
Zoological G0rden 
Other 

TOT/\L 

Alloc<1tion 
Base.,.,. 

21,896 
13,615 

313 
5,109 
2,014 

13,072 

5,096 
48,835 
40,476 

128 
1,598 
1,449 

70,636 
17,454. 
2,569 

467 
974 
219 

19,693 
563 

2,011 
46 

2,441 
l, 353 

1,386 
6,909 

184 
4,342 
l, 912 

52,406 

352 
8,115 

43,359 
3,168 

25,615 

745 
4,603 

837 
99,273 
2,380 
1,239 

122,502 

5,044 
176,379 

4,317 
·---- 18 }J 65 

855,2~9 

Pcrcc_Q_1,_ag~ 

2.5602 
1.5919 

.0366 

.5974 

.2355 
1.5284 

.5958 
5.7100 
4.7326 

.0150 

.1868 

. 1694 

8.2590 
2.0408 

. 3()04 

.0546 

. 1139 

.0256 

2.3026 
.0658 
. 2351 
.0054 
.2854 
.1582 

.1620 

.8078 

. 0215 

.5077 

.2235 
6. 127 5 

. 0411 

.9488 

5.0697 
.3704 

2.9950 

.0871 

.5382 

.0979 
11.6074 

.2783 

. 14~-9 

14.3234 

.5898 
20.6229 

.5048 
2. 1239 

-----

__ l no. no00 

* Based on number of payrn 11 warrants through May 16, 1979. 

E-3 

F.Y. 1979 
Allocation ~------~- - --

$. 11,752 
7,307 

168 
2,742 
l ,081 
7,016 

2,735 
26,211 
21 , 724 

69 
858 
778 

37,912 
9,368 
1 , 379 

251 
523 
118 

10,570 
302 

l ,079 
25 

l , 310 
726 

744 
3,708 

99 
2,330 
l ,026 

28,127 

189 
4,355 

23,271 
l, 700 

13,748 

400 
2,471 

449 
53,281 

1,277 
665 

65,749 

2,707 
94,665 

2,377 
__ _2__,_Z_4__9_ 

$ _ 45~031 



Sttitc of Mi1111e,ota Roll ro,v1c11d CJlculation 
Central rayroll 

Fi~;cal YcJr [nued dune 30, 1919 

/\djustcd /\dj u:~ tmcnt 
Fixed Actual Roll 

F.Y.1979-A F_. Y. 1979 Fon:ard ·~------- ----"---------~- ----
/\cl1ainislration $ 9,424 ~) 11 , 7 52 s 2,328 
/\~1ricul Lui·c 5,371 7,307 1, 93G 
/\rt.s Bourd 112 168 56 
/\t to1·1H-1y GcrH:i·a 1 869 2,742 1,873 
J\uditor 930 l, 081 151 
CU/\ Central - - 7,016 7,016 

Conrncrc:e 2,308 2,735 427 
Corrnnunity Collr~JC Goard 35,197 26,211 (8,986) 
Cori·l•c ti ons 16, 901 21 , 724 4,823 
County l\ttorncy's Council 52 69 17 
Crin,c Control f>lzinning Bo01·d l , 297 858 (439) 
Economic Devc l opr1\cnt 568 778 210 

Econoli1i c Security 30,293 37,912 7 ,619 
Education 4,871 9,368 4,497 
Er.2r~1Y /\~1cncy 623 l, 379 756 
Fi nur1ce - - 251 251 
Governor's Office 640 523 (117) 
Handicapped, Council on 82 118 36 

Health 7,796 10,570 2,774 
Hearing Examiners Office 238 302 64 
Highei· Educ. Coord. Board - - 1,079 1,079 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 21 25 4 
Housing Finance Agency 683 l, 310 627 
Human Rights 583 726 -143 

Iron Ransie Re:,ources 489 744 255 
Labor and Industry 3,149 3,708 559 
Lieutenant Governor 91 99 8 
Military Affairs 1,894 2,330 436 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 777 1,026 24-9 
Natural Resources 21,939 28,127 6,188 

Personnel - - 189 189 
Pollution Control Agency 3,080 4,355 1 ,27 5 
Public E~ployees Retire. Assoc. 
Public Safety 19,046 23,271 4,225 
Public Service l , 305 l ,700 395 
Revenue ·11, 119 13,748 2,629 

Secretury of Slate 331 400 69 
State Planning Ag~ncy 2,400 2,471 71 
State Retirement System 368 449 81 
Stc:te University Syster.1 86,205 53,281 (32,924) 
Suprcine Court 683 l ~277 594 
Teachers Retirer.~cnt /\ssoc. 5B 665 152 

Ti·v.nsportu ti on 54,649 65,749 11 , 100 
Univcrsily of Minnesota - - - - - -
Vetc:i·a ns r1 ff airs 1 , 528 2,707 l , 179 
Helf .,:1 re 77, 36 l 94,66~) 17,304 
Zoological Garden 486 2,317 l ,831 
Other __ g_,_()_2-B ___ _5LL_49 ___ 3,Z2l 

~-412,.JQ_Q 
s $ 

T0T/1L :'.__ _ __A.59_ ~ 031 ______ g~]JJ_ 
---------- ---- ~--,---------- -

* All Dre actual 1977. 

E-4 

Fixed 
f___._~£} 

$ 14,080 
9,243 

224 
4,615 
l ,232 
7,016 

3,162 
17,225 
26,547 

86 
419 
988 

45,531 
13,865 

2, 135 
251 
406 
154 

13,344 
366 

1,079 
29 

1,937 
869 

999 
4,267 

107 
2,766 
1,275 

3~-.315 

189 
5,630 

27,496 
2,095 

16,377 

469 
2,542 

530 
20,357 
1 ,87'1 

817 

76,849 
-· -

3,886 
in,%9 

4,748 
_____ JJ_,AZCJ 

$ r r 
------49.L,22.-7 
----·•------- --



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF F IN!-\NCE 

FINANClAL MANAGEMENT 

Financial Management provides for the development and modification of the 

biennial budget system, the continuing development of Statewide Account­

ing and payroll systems, position control, revenue forecasting for the 

state and active participation at the agency level by controllers. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

11 Cos ts ·j ncurred fot the development, preparation, presentation, and 

execution of budgets are allowable. Cci~t for services of a central budget 

office are generally not allowable sfoce these are costs of general 

government. However, where employees of the central budget office actively 

participate in the grantee agency's budget process~ the cost of identifi­

able services is allowable." 

Allocable Services 

Audit Control, Controllers and Financial Systems are 100% allowable. 

Econ om i c Ar I al y s ·l s i s no t a 1 "lo vrn. b 1 e • Gener a 1 Support i s 9 0 • 5 ~s a 11 ov1 ab l e • 

Budget~ Planning and Control is 79.0% allov✓able. 

Allocation Base 

Number of transactions processed for each agency as a percentage of 

transactions processed for all state agencies. Controllers actual 

salaries are allocated to only those agencies to which they are assigned. 

,-· ~-1 



S1 /\TE OF MI NNESOT /\ STJ\TE1..Jl D[ COST [\LLOC!\TI OM PL/\N 
Departwent of Finance 
Financial Manaqement 

Year Ended June 3(), 19 79 

Tola l /\ppropriation Account 
J\ l l ot1:1cnt f\ccoun t ~xpenditures 

-----~-•----------·---------- -------·-

11000-21: 10 
872259 Finance Agency Controller Services 
872358 Budqet Planning and Control 
872283 /\ud H Contra l 
863274 Fin. Economic Analysis 
872457 Fin. Systems Develop. and Maint. 

11000-37: l 0 
873158 Dept. General Support Services 

$ 615 J31 
369,721 

41 , 21 5 
83,746 

553,856 

561 , 796 
$ 2,226,065 

Services or 
Costs not 
All o\·:,-1 b 1 e 

----••+ ----~-

~ 
77,665 (1) 

83,746 (l) 

68,173 (2) 
$229,584 

Total Allowable $7,996,481 

(1) General Cost of Government 
(2) Capital Expenditures l ,438; Interest in rent ,918; General cost 

of t ~) 5 ·1 , 81 7 

F-2 



.. 

Minncsola Stt1LC'1•Jidc Cost /\llocc1tion Plan 
Financial Manaqement 

F i s c a 1 Y e [l r E n cl e c1 Ll u n c 3 0 , 19 7 9 

Allocation 
Base* •----------

Pcrccnttige 

Ad111inislrt1tion 166,478 7.7407 
f1~1l' i cul tu re 29,194 1. 3574 

. /\rls l\oa rd 3,101 . 1442 
Attorney General 9,870 .4589 
Auditor 3,0G4 . 1425 
CEl/\ Crnt ra l 3,300 . 1534 

Commerce 21,866 1 . 01 G7 
Cor!11nunity College Board 98,588 4,5841 
Corn:,c ti ons 85,278 3. 9652 
County /\ ttorncy I s Counc i1 l , 164 . 0541 
Crime Control Planning Board 8,046 .3741 
Economic Dcvclopn:ent 7,959 . 3701 

Economic Security 248,723, 11. 5649 
Education 134,854 6.2703 
Energy Agency 10,834 .5037 
Finance 2,752 . 1280 
Governor's Office 1,580 .0735 
Handicapped, Council on 2,038 .0948 

Health 63,856 2. 9691 
Hearing Examiners Office 4,165 . 1937 
Higher Educ. Coo rd. Boa rd 9,599 .4463 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 14 .0007 
Housing Finance ,l\gency ., 0, 606 .4931 
Human Rights 2,242 .1042 

Iron Range Resources 6, 121 .2846 
Labor and Industry 41 ,277 1,9193 
Lieutenant Governor 338 . 0157 
Military /\ff airs 10,936 .5085 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 14,375 .6684 
Natural Resources 141,198 6.5653 

Personnel 2,084 ,()969 
Pollution Control Agency 17,899 .8323 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 3,557 . 1654 
Public Safety 298,nGO 13.8589 
Public Service 7,870 .3659 
Revenue 40,852 l. 8995 

Secretary of St;;te 9,044 .4205 
S tr, t e P l an n i n g /\ g c II c y 16~384 .7618 
Sta Le Ret i rerncnt Sys teill 3, 9L~Q . 1832 
State Unive:rsity System 1!~6,11-90 6. 8114 
Supren:c Court 9,823 .4567 
Teachers f(et i rement Assoc. 2,254 .1048 

Transpcirtation 168,820 7.81!96 
University of Minnesota 646 .0300 
Veterans /\ffa i rs 16,932 . 7873 
Hel fore 187,813 8.7327 
Zoological Garden 16,314 .7586 
Other .--5B4A_IL 2.7lqQ_ 

TOT/\L 2,150,675 100.0000 

* Based on number of transacti~ns. 

F-3 

F.Y. 1979 
Allocation -------
$ 113,206 

19,852 
2,109 
6,712 
2,084 
2,244 

14,869 
67,040 
57,989 

792 
5,471 
5,412 

169, 1 32 
91 , 701 
7,367 
1 ,871 
l ,074 
l ,386 

· 43,422 
2,832 
6,527 

10 
7,212 
l , 525 

4,162 
28,068 

230 
7,437 
9,775 

96, 01 5 

l , 417 
12, 171 

2,419 
202,682 

5,352 
27,779 

6,150 
11 , 141 
2,679 

99,614 
6,680 
l, 533 

114,798 
439 

11 , 514 
127,713 
11,094 

--~~,ig_~_Jf}.5-

$1,462 ,46_§_ 
----·-· 



Minnesota Statewide Cost Allocation Plan 
Financial Management 

Aclministrlltion 
Agriculture 
At'ts Goa rd 
Attorney Genera 1 
Auditor 
CET/\ Central 

Commerce 
Community College Gourd 
Corrrctions 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Board 
Econorni c Devel opn1ent 

Economic Security 
Education 
Energy /\gency 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing Examiners Office 
Higher Educ. Coard. Board 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
Housing Finance Agency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Military Affairs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 
Public Safety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secretary of State 
State Plannin~J f1gency 
State Reti remcnt System 
State University System 
Supreme Court 
Teachers Retirement Assoc. 

Transportation 
University of Minnesota 
Veterans Affa "irs 
\·!elf are 
Zoological Garden 
Other 

Total 

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 19/9 

Financial 
Management 
Allocation 

$ 113,206 
19,852 

2,"109 
6,712 
2,084 
2,244 

14,869 
67,040 
57,989 

792 
5,471 
5,412 

169, 132 
91,701 
7,367 
1,871 
1,074 
1,386 

43,422 
2,832 
6,527 

10 
7,212 
1,525 

4, 162 
28,068 

230 
7,437 
9,775 

96,015 

1,417 
12,171 
2,419 

202,682 
5,352 

27,779 

6,150 
11,141 
2,679 . 

99,614 
6,680 
l, 533 

114,798 
439 

11,514 
127,713 

11 , 094 
39,765 

$1,462,466 

F-4 

Controllers 
Salaries 

$ 28,632 
16,562 

830 
5,600 
l , 737 

567 

11,666 
26,586 
29,261 

621 
2,761 
1,244 

38,905 
36,360. 

5,822 
l, 591 

715 
818 

25,582 
2,365 
2,590 

1,824 
898 

1 ,381 
6,457 

155 
5,834 
3,874 

31 , 821 

l ,203 
9,617 

611 
33,393 
4,228 

23,616 

5,130 
7,396 

678 
39,503 

5,239 
609 

29,734 
177 

6,782 
37,278 
8,767 

26,9% 

$ 534,015 

Total Financial 
Manaqcrnent 
Allocation 

$ 141 ,838 
36,414 
2,939 

12,312 
3,821 
2 ~811 

26,535 
93,6213 
87,250 

l ,413 
8,232 
6,656 

208,037 
128,061 

13,189 
3,462 
1,789 
2,204 

69,004 
5,197 
9,117 

10 
9,036 
2,423 

5,543 
34,525 

385 
13,271 
13,649 

127,836 

2,620 
21,788 
3,03() 

236,075 
9,580 

51 , 39 5 

11 ,280 
18,537 
3,357 

139,117 
l'l ,919 
2,142 

144,532 
616 

18,296 
164,991 

19,861 
66,760 ----· 

$ ·1,996,4nl 



Stale of ~lirn1c::.ola f{oll fon-,ard Ct1lculalio11 
Financial Manaqement 

risc.:11 Year Enclecl June 30, 19i'9 

Adjusted /\djus t111c.•nt 
Fixed /\ctual Roll 

F.Y.l97CP· F.Y. 1979 Fon:a rd 
... ----------•-- -------

Administration $ 111 , 94 6 $ 141,838 ~; 29,892 
Agricul tun' 27,208 36,414 9,206 
Arts Board 2,070 2,939 869 
At torncy Generu l 9,057 12,312 3,255 
Auditor 6,572 3,821 (2,751) 
C[T/\ Crntrul - - 2,811 2,811 

Commerce 18,244 26,535 8,291 
Community Co 11 cgr Goa rd 54, 146 93,626 39,48() 
Corn~c ti ons 69,473 87,251) 17,777 
County Attorney's Council l ,423 1 , 413 ( l O) 
Crime Control Planning Bocll'd 7,2()6 8,232 1,026 
Economic Devel upP1ent 6,316 6,656 340 

Economic Security 162,236 208,037 45,801 
Education 84,650 128 ,(")61 43,411 
Eners1y Agency 5,800 13,189 7,389 
Finance - - 3,462 3,462 
Governor's Office 3,587 1,789 (1,798) 
Hundicapped, Council on 1,373 . 2,204 831 

Health 54,090 69,004 14,914 
Hearing Examiners Office 4,792 5,197 405 
Hi ghei' [due. Coo rd. Boa rd - - 9,117 9,117 
Higher Educ. Facilities Auth. 10 10 - -
Housing Fi n2u1ce r,.gency 10,348 9,036 (1,312) 
Human Rights 2,656 2,423 (-233) 

Iron Range Resources 2,423 5,543 3,120 
Labor and Industry 29,510 34,525 5,0'!5 
L ieuteno.nt Governor 334 385 51 
MilHai-y Affairs 8,811 13,271 4,46() 
MN Educ. Com;:iuting Consortium 5,053 13,649 8,596 
Natural Resources 103,851 127,836 23,985 

Personnel - - 2,620 2,620 
Pollution Control Agency 18,585 21 , 788 3,203 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 2,446 3,030 584 
Public Safety 165,661 236,075 70,414 
Public Service 10,542 9,580 (962) 
Revenue 43,232 51 ,395 8,163 

Secretal'Y of State 7, 9118 11 ,280 3,332 
State Planning Agency 21 , 728 18,537 (3,191) 
Statr Retire~cnt System 3,832 3,357 (475) 
State University System 90,855 139, 1 "17 48,262 
Suprc:nc Court 12,518 11,919 (599) 
Teachers Retirement Assoc. l , 99·1 2,142 151 

Transportc1tion 109,773 144,532 34,759 
University of Minnesota 24,080 616 (23,464) 
Vete1·uns /\f fairs 12,813 18,296 5,4B3 
Hel fiire 132,258 164,991 32,733 
Zoological Garden 4,650 19,861 15,211 
Other -~_52_._59J _____ 66J60 _ ----1L'~-l5J 

101 /\L S_l ,SOfl.,690 ~-L-99.fr. 4B 1 
£ 
~---4-87..,29-1 

-~----------- -----· ~-- ----~ ---~------

* All are actual 1977. 

F~·5 

Fixed 
£_~_]}81 

$ 171,730 
45,620 

3,8G8 
15,567 
1,070 
2,811 

34,826 
133, l ()6 

105,027 
1 ,L103 
9,258 
6,996 

253,838 
171/,72 

20,578 
3,462 

(9) 
3,035 

83,918 
5,602 
9,117 

10 
7,724 
2, 190 

8,663 
39,540 

436 
17,731 
22,245 

151 ,821 

2,620 
24,991 
3,614 

306,489 
8,618 

59,5S8 

14, 67 2 
l 5,346 
2,882 

187,379 
11 , 320 

2,293 

179,291 
(22,848) 
23 l 779 

197,724 
35 

$ 



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

STATEWIDE ACCOUNTING 

This section provides for the accounting and reporting of all revenues 

and disbursements made by state agencies. It provides comprehensive 

timely and accurate financial information for all state agencies and is 

capable of providing daily reports of revenues, expenditures, cash 

balances and outstanding obligations. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"The cost·of estab.lishh1g and maintaining accounting and other information 

systems required for the management of grant programs is allowable. This 

includes cost incurred by central service agencies for these purposes. 

This cost of maintaining central accounting records required for overall 

state or local government purposes, such as appropriation or fund accounts 

by the Treasurer, Comptroller, or similar officials is considered to be 

a genera·! expense of government a.nd is not al lowGb.le. 11 

Allocable Services 

Accountin9 Operations is 98.4% allowable, General Accou11ting 45.1% allowable, 

Quality Control 98.0% allowable, Accountir1g Systems Support 92.3% allowable. 

Cash Management is not allowable. 

A'llocation Base 

Number of transactions processed for each agency as percentage of trans­

actions processed for all state agencies. 
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STATE OF MIN!ffSOTA ST/\TE:·IIDE COST ALLOC!\TlON Plf,N 
Department of Ffriance 
Statewide Accountinq 

Year Ended June 30, 1§79 

Appropriation Account 
Allotment Account 

11000- 11 : 10 
871152 Accounting Operations 
871160 General Accounting 
871178 0uality Control 
871186 Accounting System Support Operations 
871350 Cash Management Debt Issuance 

Total 
E x_p end i tu rc1 s 

Services or 
Costs not 
A 11 O\'Ja bl E) 

$ 266,124 $ 
149, 142 
309, l n 

1,175,656 
44,987 

$l ,94S,022 

3,618 (l) 
81,879 (l) 

6, 1 s2 Cl ) 
90,034 (1) 
44,987 (1) 

$ 226,700 

Total Allowable $1 ,718~322 

(1) General Cost of Government 
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Min11esutc1 St.:itcv1ide Cost /\llocz1tio11 rl.:rn 
~tatewide Accounting 

Fiscal Year [nclcd June 30, 1979 

/\dministrc1tion 
/\qricul tLll'C 

/\i·ts Goa rd 
Attorney General 
Auditor 
C[T/\ Ccntrul 

Co1;vncrce 
Community College Coard 
Corrections 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Gourd 
Econorni c Dcve l opr:1ent 

Economic Security 
Education 
Energy /\gcncy 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Health 
Hearing Examiners Office 
Hi qher [due. Coo rd: Boa rd 
Hi~her Educ. Facilities Auth. 
Housing Finance Agency 
Human Rights 

Iron Ranqe Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Mil Ha ry /\ ff airs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Na tu1'a l f(esources 

Personnc1 1 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc .. 
Public Safety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secret2ry of State 
State Planning Agency 
State Retirement System 
State University System 
Supreme Court 
Teachers f~et i rement ·Assoc. 

Transportation 
University of Minnesota 
Veterans Mfa i rs 
Helfare 
Zoological Gurden 
Other · 

TOT/\L 

* Based on number of transactions. 

Allocation 
nasc+---------

166,478 
29,194 
3,101 
9,870 
3,064 
3,300 

21,866 
98,588 · 
85,278 

l , l 6tl 
8,046 
7,959 

248,723 
134,854 

10 ,834° 
~, 752 
1,580 
2,038 

.63 ,856 
4, 165 
9,599 
. . 14 

10,606 
2,242 

6,121 
41 , 277 

338 
10,936 
14,375 

141,198 

2,084 
17,899 
3,557 

298,060 
7,870 

40,852 

9,044 
16, 3[;4 
3,940 

146,490 
9,823 
2,254 

168,820 
646 

16,932 
187,813 
16,314 
5lhill 

2,150,675 

G00 3 

Pcrcentuci_e 

7.7407 
1.3574 

.1442 

.4589 

. 14 25 

. 1534 

1 . 0167 
4.5841 
3. 9652 

.0541 

.3741 

.3701 

11 . 5649 
6.2703 

.5037 

.1280 

.0735 

.0948 

2. 9691 
. 1937 
.4463 
.0007 
.4931 
. l 042 

.2846 
1.9193 

.0157 

.5085 

.6684 
6.5653 

.0969 

.8323 

. 1654 
13.8589 

.3659 
1. 8995-

.4205 

.7618 

. 1832 
6.8114 

.456! 

. 1048 

7 .8496 
.0300 
.7873 

8.7327 
.7586 

2.7190 

_j_QQ_.__Q Q:ill__ 

F.Y. 1979 
Allocation ------· 

$ 133,011 
23,325 

2,478 
7,886 
2,448 
2,637 

17,470 
78,769 
68,134 

930 
6,429 
6,359 

198,722 
107,744 

8,656 
2, 199 
l , 262 
1,628 

51 , 019 
3,328 
7,669 

11 
8,474 
l , 791 

4,890 
32,979 

270 
8,738 

11 , 485 
112,813 

1 ,665 
14,301 
2,842 

238,141 
6,288 

32,639 

7,226 
13,090 
3,148 

117,041 
7,848 
l ,801 

134,882 
516 

13,528 
150,057 

13,034 
__Afi-,J2l-
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State ol Minnesota Roll fot·1·1<1rd CalculJlion 
Statewide Accounting 

Fisci.11 Year Ended June 30, 1979 

/\cljusted /\dju'.;t111e:11t 
Fixed /\ctual Roll Fixed 

f.Y.1979* F.Y. 1979 Fon1,1rd £J'._~_J5) 8 _1 ---------------
/\drni n is l.t'il lion $ 124,141 $ 133,011 s 8,870 s 141,881 
ll(Jr i cu 1 lute 21,762 23,325 l, 563 24,888 
/\rls Boilrd 1,748 2,478 730 3,208 
I\ ttorncy Gcric)i•a 1 3,433 7,886 4,453 12,339 
Auditor 2,491 2,448 (43) 2,405 
Cll/\ Ccn t ra l - - 2,637 2,637 2,637 

Com:nerce 16,010 17,470 l ,460 18,930 
Conrllunily Collrge Goard 70,868 78,769 7,901 86,670 
CotTcct ions 57,790 68,134 10,344 78,478 
County t .. t tornry' s Counc i 1 539 930 391 1 , 321 
C1·ir,:c Control Plcrnning Bou1·d 8,663 6,429 (2,234) 4,195 
Eco1101:ii c Dovel op11,cnt 5,541 6,359 818 7,177 

Economic Security 187,954 198,722 10,768 209,490 
Education 110,794 107,744 (3,050) 104,694 
[11crs1y /\gcncy 5,430 8,656 3,226 11,882 
FinanCl' - - 2,199 2,799 2, 199 
Govrrnor's Office 3,978 l ,262 (2,716) (1,454) 
Handicapped, Council on l, 177 l ,628 451 2,079 

Hea 1th 50,627 51 ,019 392 51 ,411 
Hea ri n~J [xami ners Office 3,833 3,328 (505) 2,823 
Highct [d:.ic. Coord. Goo.rd - - 7,669 7,669 7,669 
Higher Educ. Fcicil ities Auth. 15 11 (4) 7 
Housin;i Finance /\gency 6,727 8,474 l, 747 10,221 
Human Rights 2,243 1,791 (452) l ,339 

Iron Range Resources 2,047 4,890 2,843 7,733 
Labor and Industry 25,895 32,979 7,084 40,063 
Lieutenant Governor 372 270 ( l 02) 168 
Military Mfairs 7 ,44i 8,738 1 ,297 l O, 035 
MN [due. Com~uting Consortium 6,615 11,485 4,870 16,355 
Natural Resources 106,378 112,813 6,435 119,248 

Personnc l - - 1,665 1,665 l , 665 
Pollution Control /\gency 17,397 14,301 (3,096) 11,205 
Public Employees Retire. f1ssoc. 2,093 2,842 749 3,591 
Puulic Safoty 199,161 238,14"1 38,980 277,121 
Public Service 8,431 6,288 (2,143) 4,145 
Revenue 28,100 32,639 4,539 37,178 

Secretary o-f State 6,357 7,226 869 8,095 
State Planning Agency 18 ,35·1 13,090 (5,261) 7,829 
State Retire~ent Syslcm 3,282 3,148 ( 134) 3,014 
State Uni vcrs i ty Sys tc1 r:1 118,915 117,041 (1,874) 115,167 
Suprcn,c Court 4,746 7,848 3, l 02 10,950 
Teachers Retirement Assoc. 1,706 l ,807 95 1,896 

Transportation 118, l 07 134,882 16,775 151 ,657 
University of Minnesota 562 516 ( 46) 470 
Vet c,r,rns Affa ii-~ 10,823 13,528 2,705 16,233 
\-le 1 f .:ire 154,338 150,057 (4,281) 145,77G 
Zoological Ga1dcn 4,764 13,034 8,270 21 , 304 
Other --- 41 _,_329 _____ 46J21 5,392 __ 5-2~.113 

TOT/\L $ l 572 97 4 s ___ 1~ 71 s_l.322 $ 
145i348 S _ l ,,1349 _,_500 _ _, ____ -- -'=--'-

---------- ----------

* All are actual 1977. 
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Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

PERSONNEL DEI'AF.TMENT 

PERSONNEL SERVICES 

The Personnel Department is responsible for ditecting and 

coordinating a comprehensive personnel system for the 

executive branch of Minnesota state gov~rnment. It's services 

include recruitment, examination, training and placement. It 

classifies positions, conducts salary studies, and estabJ.ishes 

pay rates. In addition, t~e ~epartment administers the Federal 

Social Security Program; the Federal Intergovernmental Personnel 

Act, Iabor relations functions and the administering of employee . . . 
benefits; which include~hospitalization, major medical, dental 

and life insurance prograrns. 

FMC 74--Li. Allowable Cost Standard 

"Costs for the recrtd.tment, ez:arnination) cr.=:rti"fication) 

classification, training, establishment of pay standards, and 

1 ,.'.I •••. ,..._ ' .. 11 .·] 11 re ateu activities ror granc programs are aL .owab .e. 

Allocable Servicr~s 

All of the service of the Personnel Department applicable to 

state agencies are allocable. 

Allocation Bose 

The average number of employees for each agency as a 

percentage of the DVC'.J~age number of employees for all agencies. 
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ST/\Tf: OF MINNESOT/\ ST/\TC·!IDE COST /\LLOC/\T10N f1L/\N 
Department of Personnel 

Personnel Services 
Year Ended June 30, 1979 

/\ppr op r i o t i on ,l\ cc o u n t 
Allotment Account - --~--------

16400-21 :10 
8 5 3 5 7 2 Ex a rn i n i n g and Re fer r a 1 - 1 ·1 on i 
854943 Employee Benefits 
855551 Examining and Referral-Muni 
856773 Recruiting and Selection 
856906 Classification and Compensation 

16400-22: l 0 
ALL Training and Development 

16400-23: 10 
All Employee Employer Services 

16400-25:10 
All General Support 

16400-26: l 0 
856666 Personnel Mgmt. Info. System-L78 

16400-27: 10 

Total 
Expenditures 

$ 23,374 
50,524 
10,727 

472,491 
176,744 

321,179 

506,287 

745,438 

518,810 

$ 

Services or 
Costs not 
/\ 110\'/.:1 bl e 

1 08 ( 1 ) 
10,727 (2) 
19,927 (3) 

35,055 (4) 

1 07 ( 1 ) 

ll ,549 (5) 

856674 Examining and Referral-L78 237,744. 3,695 (l) 

~l) Capital Equipment 
,2) · Unallowable Service 
(3) Capital Equipment 
(4) Capital Equipment 
(5) Capital Equipment 

$ 3,063,318 $ 81,168 

Total Allowable $2,982,150 

,824; IPA Match $15,103 
,701; IPA Match $29,3 
,116; IPA tch $70,433 
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Mitrncsotil St.:1l<'1:idc. Cost /\llocation Pl.:1n 

/\dmi ni s tra t ion 
J\riricullurc 
J\i, ts eoa rd 
J\ttorncy General 
J\udito,, 
CET /\ Ccn tra l 

Commerce 
Com:nun i Ly College Boa rd 
Corrrctions 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning llourd 
Economic Dcvc l opn:cnt 

Economic Security 
[d11cation 
Ener~1Y l\gency 
Finance 
Govern6r 1 s Offi~c 
Handicapped, Council on 

Hea 7th 
Hearing [xarnincrs Office 
Hi 9her Educ. Coore!. Boa rd 
Hi9her [due. Facilities Auth. 
Hous i n~J Fi 1w nee Agency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and J ndustry 
Lieutenant Governor 
Mil it a ry I\ ff a ir s 

· MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 
Public Safety 
Public Servi cc 
He\'enue 

Sccn~tary of Statr~ 
State Planning Agency 
State l'.etiremcnt System 
State University System 
Suprcirc Court 
Teachers rtcti rer:1cnt /,ssoc. 

Transrortation 
University of Minnesota 
Veterc1ns l\ffu·irs 
l·/elfrirc 
ZoologicJl Gurdon 
Other 

TOT/\L 

Personnel Services · 
Fiscal Year rndccl June 30, 1979 

/\llocc1tion 
__ Buse-1.· _____ _ 

887 
473 

12 
209 
82 

565 

213 
594 

1,606 
6 

58 
56 

2,235 
710. 

96 
12 
39 

9 

735 
23 
82 

2 
9~ 
50 

67 
260 ,. 
180 

70 
1,882 

14 
307 

1,745 
132 
918 

30 
185 

35 
1,663 

9G 
5·1 

4,919 

203 
6,697 

174 
____ 5_6.Q_ 

29,047 

Perc0n_tage 

3.0537 
1 . 62f1Ll_ 

.0413 

.7195 

.2823 
1 . 9451 

. 7-333 
2. 045,0 
5.5290 

.0206 

. l 997 

. 1928 

7.6944 
2.4443 

.3305 

. 0413 

. 1343 

.0310 

2.5304 
.0792 
.2823 
.0069 
.3374 
. 1721 

.2307 

. 8951 

.0241 

.6197 

.2410 
6.4791 

.0482 
l .0569 

6.0075 
.4544 

3. 1604 

. l 033 

.6369 

. 1205 
5.72~52 

.3305 

. 1756 

16.9346 

.6989 
23.0557 

.5990 
__ l_._9 2 7 2_ 

100.0000 

* Based on average number of employees. 
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F.Y. 1979 
Allocation --------------

$ 91,065 
48,561 
1,232 

21,457 
8,419 

58,007 

21,868 
60,984 

164,882 
616 

5,955 
5,749 

229,459 
72,893 
9,856 
l , 232 
4,004 

924 

75,460 
2,361 
8,419 

205 
10,061 

5,133 

6,879 
26,693 

7T9 
18,480 

7,187 
193,218 

l ,437 
3·1 ,519 

179,153 
l3, 552 
94,248 

3,080 
rn, 993 
3,593 

170,734 
9,856 
5,236 

505,016 

20,841 
687,557 

17 ,86fi, 
.. ___ 5L,Ll9J._. 

$ 2,982,150 



st cl t (' 0 f M i fl 11 (' s 0 t d RO 1 l r O I\'✓ a l' d C c1 1 Cu l ll t i O ti 

Personnel Services 
Fiscal Yeu1· Lnded ,hrne JO, 19'/9 

/\cljustcd /\cljust111cnt 
Fixed /\ctual Roll 

F.Y.1979·,.,. f _.J_'. ___ J_9 7 9 ron.'ord ------- ----- --- -----
/\dministrulion $ 62,155 $ 91,065 - $ 28,910 
/\griculture 36,112 48,561 12,449 
/\rts Board 972 1 ,232 260 
Attorney General 5,486 21,457 15,971 
Auditor 6,111 8,419 2,308 
C[T/\ Central - - 58,007 58,007 

Comn)crm 15,070 21 ,868 6,798 
Corrn11un i Ly Coll cgc Goi.l rd 45,488 60,984 15,496 
Corrections 106,948 164,882 57,934 
Coun Ly /\ Horney I s Council 347 616 269 
Crir:1e Control Plannin9 !3oard 7,153 5,955 (1,198) 
Econo111i c Dcvc l opn1cnt 3,472 5,749 2,277 

Economic Security 168,895 229,459 60,564 
Education 27,918 72,893 44,975 
Er,~r~JY t1gcncy 3,681 9,856 6,175 
Finance - - 1 ,232 1 ,232 
Governor's Office 3,820 4,004 184 
Handicapped, Council on 625 924 299 

Health 49,655 75,460 25,805 
Hearing [xaminers Office 1 , 597 2,361 764 
Higher Educ. Coord. Board - - 8,4·19 B,419 
Higher Educ. Facilities J\uth. 139 205 66 
Housing Finance Agency 4,445 l O ,061 5,616 
Human Rights 3,959 5,133 1-, 174 

Iron Runge Resources 2,986 6,879 3,893 
Labor and Industry 17,431 26,693 9,262 
Lieutenant Governor 556 719 163 
Mil it.a r_y /\f fairs 12,639 18,480 5,841 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 4,792 7,187 2,395 
Natural Resources 116,532 193,218 76,686 

Personnel - - 1,437 1,437 
Pollution Control Agency 18,265 31 , 519 13,254 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. - - - - - -
Public Safety 122,227 179,153 56,926 
Public Service 8,264 13,552 5,288 
Revenue 63,197 94,248 31 , 051 

Secretary of State 2,014 3,080 1,066 
State Plan~i~g Agency 15,487 18,993 3,506 
State Rctircm~nt System 2,500 3,593 1,093 
Stc:te University Syste111 117,435 no, 734 53,299 
Sup1·c1w? Court 4,375 9,856 5,481 
leachc1-s fir:ti rrment t\s soc. 3,403 5,236 1,833 

Transpo1-tc1 ti on 358,763 505,016 146,253 
University of Minnesota - - - - - -
Vetci-n ns I\ ff a i I'S 10, 140 20,841 10,701 
Helf are 494,393 687,557 193,164 
Zoolo·:iiczil Garden 4,097 17,864 13,767 
Other _--22+ll9 _ __________5]_,g9_3 -- -- ___ JA_,]J4 

TOT/\L ~-1-~ 9_5-6..J--32 3 ~ 2JIB2.,.15n 
\ 
: __ l...02.li.-827 

----------

* All are actual 1977. 
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Fi xcd 
0:.__~9 8__) 

s n 9,975 
61,010 

l ,492 
37,428 
10,727 
58,007 

28,666 
76,480 

222,816 
885 

4,757 
8,026 

290,023 
117,868 
16,031 
1 , 232 
4,188 
1 ,223 

101,265 
3,125 
8,419 

271 
15,677 
6,307 

10,772 
35,955 

882 
24,321 
9,582 

269,904 

1,437 
44,773 

- -
236,079 
18,840 

125,299 

4,146 
22,499 
4,686 

224,033 
15,337 
7,069 

651,269 
- -

31 , 542 
880,721 

31 , 631 
____ --92,207 

<;, 

:_~]38-+882 
---- --- - --------



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

STATE TREASuRER 

Services Provided 

The State Treasurer is the ~ustodian of all state funds. The 

functions of this department include: 

1. Cash receipt processing 

2. Warrant redemption 

3. Safekeeping of securities 

L~. Investment of state funds 

5. Debt service 

6. Unclaimed property 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"The cost of disbursing grant program funds by the Treasurer 

or other designated officer is allowable. Disbursing services 

cover the processing of checks or warra.nts, from preparation 

to redemption, including the necessary records of accountability 

and reconcilliation of snch rc~cords with related cash accounts." 

Al]ocable Services 

The warrant redemption and cash receipts functions are allocable. 

The actual salaries of employees performing these functions 

were used in arriving at total allowable costs. 

AllocaU on Base 

The number of transaction.s plus subsystem warrants processed 

for each agency as a percentage of tota] transactions plus 

subsystem warrants processed for all state agencies. 
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ST/\TE OF Mif'HlESOT/\ ST/\TE 1:JID[ COST /\LLOC/\TION PL.f\N 
State Treasurer 

Cash Receipt and Warrant Redemption 
Year Ended JL1ne 30, 1979 

/\ppropri at ion lkcoun t 
/\llotr:1cnt Account 

13100-07 : 10 
658401 ]~eas-Operations-Salaries 

Total 
Exrcnditures 

658419 Treas-Operations-Supp. and Exp. 
$ 343,23~ 

127,435 
l 470,669-

Subtotal 
Depreciation-Equipment 

Total Allowable 

Services or 
Costs not 
/\ l l O\'/d h le 

$ 217,163 ( 1) 
82,400 (2) 

ng·g~ss3 
S 171,'106 

19, 00() ( 3) 

$ 190,HJG 

( 1 ) Salaries not applicable to cash receipt and warrant ion 
;q l m ! a bl e s a l a r i es a re a c: tu al s a. l a r ·i e s 

working int nctions. 
( 2) Cap·i l 9,51B; Non expense 50; In t ir: n~nt 

$?30t'.; Su ·i es s e_:, not a np "Ii ca.bl e to cash n~ce ·i and 
wa rcclemptiow ,030. 

(3) De 1 at ·ion on i'✓ a tra nt r·edc:rnpt fon computer eqLri pment 
03,697 Sl3,G9l/10 years. 
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Minncsotu Sti1lc~1'iide Cost /U loci1t.ion f'l.111 
State Treasurer 

Fiscal Yec11' Lnded Juno 30, 1~)79 

Allocation 
[lase"' Pc 1·u~11 t,i_g~ 

--------➔---

/\clministri1tion 166,478 3. 3721 
/\9ricu1lure 29,194 .59llf 
/1l'ls f;oa rd 3,W-1 .0628 
/\t torncy GPncra l 9,870 . l 992 

. /\uclitor 3,064 .0621 
CU/\ Central 3;300 .0669 

Commerce 21,866 .4429 
Com1nu11 i ty Co 11 cgc Goa rd 98,588 l.9970 
Corrections 85,278 1.7274 
County Attorney's Council l, 164 .0236 
Crfric Conlrol Planning Gourd 8,046 . 1630 
Econorni c Dcve l opn:ent 7,959 . 1612 

Economic Security 248,723 5.0381 
Education 134,854 2.7316 
Energy ~.gcncy lo ,834 .2195 
Finance 2,752 .0558 
Governor's Office 1,580 .0320 
Handicapped, Council on 2,038 .0413 

Ilea Hh 63,856 1. 2935 
Ilea ring Ex.:imi ners Off i cc 4,765 .0844 
Higher Educ. Cooi·d. Boa rd 110,678 2.2419 
lliglier [rJuc. Facilities Auth. 14 .0003 
Housing Finance Agency 10,606 .2148 
Human Rights 2,242 .0454 

Iron Range Resources 6, 121 .1240 
Labor and Industry 41,277 .8361 
Libutcnant Governor 338 .0069 
Mi 1 it a ry /\f fa i rs 10,936 .2215 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 14,375 .2912 
Natural Resources 141 , 198 2.8601 

Personnel 2,084 .0422 
Pollution Control Agency 17,899 .3626 
Public Employees Retire. Assoc. 205,437 4.1613 
Public Safety 318,413 6.4497 
Pub1 ic Ser·vice 7~870 . l 594 
Revenue 2./108, 9ff8 42.7184 

Secretary of State 9,044 . 1832 
Stile Planning Agency 76,384 .3319 
Sta tc Ret i ren~ent Sys tern 132,497 2,6838 
State UnivcrsHy System '146,490 2. 9673 
$up!'e111c Court 9J)23 . 1990 
Teachers f:.ct i rerr,cnt tis soc. 120 ,8"/7 2.4485 

Trans portal ion 168,82() 3.4196 
University of Minnesota 646 . 0131 
Veterans Affairs 16,932 .34~0 
He1 fare 338,211 6.8507 
Zoological Garden 16,314 .3305 
Other _ _Q_Q_,fil]_ 1 . 1278 

T01/\L 4,936,861 100.0000 

* Based on number of transact{ons plus number of subsystem warrants. 

J-3 

F.Y. 1979 
/\lll;c,1lio11 
·---➔-- - - --- - -- - -· 

s 6,411 
1 , l 24 

119 
380 
118 
127 

842 
3,796 
3,28<'1 

45 
310 
307 

9,578 
5, 193 

417 
l 06 

61 
78 

2,459 
160 

4,262 
l 

408 
86 

236 
l, 590 

13 
421 
554 

5,437 

80 
689 

7,911 
12,261 

303 
81 ~210 

348 
631 

5,102 
5,641 

378 
4,655 

6,501 
25 

652 
13,024 

628 
__ -2.14.L 

~, l 90, 106 



State of Minnc:;ota f~oll fun1c11·d C1lcu1'1Lio11 
State Treasurer 

/\dministration 
/\9riculturc 
/\rts l\ourd 
/\t torney Genera 1 
Auditor 
C[T/\ Central 

Commerce 
Community Co 11 rgc Boa rd 
Con-cc ti ens 
County Attorney's Council 
Crime Control Planning Board 
Econorni c Dcve l opn,cnt 

Economic Security 
Education 
[nE. :gy Asicncy 
Finance 
Governor's Office 
Handicapped, Council on 

Hea 1th 
Hearing Examiners Office 
Higher Educ. Coord. Goard 
lligher Educ. Facilities Auth. 
!lousing Finance {\gency 
Human Rights 

Iron Range Resources 
Labor and Industry 
Li eutcnant Governor 
Military Affairs 
MN Educ. Computing Consortium 
Natural Resources 

Personnel 
Pollution Control Agency 
Public E1:1ployees Retire. Assoc. 
Public Sufety 
Public Service 
Revenue 

Secret.a l'Y of State 
State Plcrnnir,<J /\g2ncy 
State l\eti rer:1cn t Sys tern 
Stc:te University System 
Supreme Court 
Teacliel'S Rct i rcrne:nt r,~, soc. 

Transport21 ti on 
Uni vcrs i ty of Mi n111:,so ta 
Veterans Affairs 
Hc1farr 
Zoolo9ic21l Cc1rcl('.n 
Other 

1071\l. 

* All are actual 1977. 

r i SCu l Yl 1 i1t Lmk:d lhlll(' JO, 19 7 9 

Adjusted 
Fixed 

F.Y.1979* ·--------
$ 6,340 

1,71'1 
89 

175 
127 

818 
3,619 
2, 95·1 

28 
442 
283 

9,599 
5,658 

277 

203 
60 

2,586 
196 

1 
344 
114 

105 
1,322 

19 
380 
338 

5,433 

888 
7,309 

11 , 905 
431 

82,041 

325 
937 

4,459 
6,073 

242 
4,311 

6,032 
29 

656 
13,698 

243 
____ Ll_ol __ 

S 18 i:: 000 
·- _;,,/,L1\J_ 

l1-~ 

Actual 
Ll.~79 

$ 6,411 
1, 124 

119 
380 
118 
127 

842 
3,796 
3,284 

45 
310 
307 

9,578 
5,193 

417 
106 

61 
78 

2,459 
160 

4,262 
1 

408 
B6 

236 
1,590 

13 
.121 
554 

5,437 

80 
689 

7,911 
12,261 

303 
81 , 210 

348 
631 

5,102 
5;641 

378 
tl,655 

6,501 
25 

652 
13,024 

6?.8 
_____ 2~~A 

~-19.rL, ID£ 

/\dj u'.; tmcnt 
Roll 

Fonfo l'd 
-~---· ------

$ 71 
13 
30 

205 
(9) 

127 

24 
177 
333 
17 

(132) 
24 

( 21 ) 
( 465) 
140 
106 

(142) 
18 

( 127) 
(36) 

4,262 

64 
· (28) 

131 
268 

( 6) 
41 

216 
4 

80 
( 199) 
602 
356 

( 128) 
( 831) 

23 
(3JG) 
643 

(432) 
136 
344 

469 
(4) 
( 4) 

( 67 tr) 
38~-i 

____ J_9__57) 

$ 
______ _Ll_~BQ8 

Fi Xt'cl 
F.Y. 1981 ----------

$ 6,482 
l , 137 

149 
585 
109 
127 

866 
3,973 
3,617 

62 
178 
331 

9,557 
4,728 

557 
l 06 
(81) 
96 

2,332 
124 

4,262 
l 

472 
58 

367 
1,858 

7 
462 
770 

5,441 

80 
490 

8,513 
12,617 

175 
80,379 

377 
325 

5,/45 
5,209 

514 
4,999 

6,970 
21 

648 
12,350 
l, 013 

_ J_+.187 
(, 

.., ~- J 90-~339 



BILLED CENTRl\L SERVICE A.GENCIES 

VIII 



Services Provided ·-------

ST/\ TE OF MJNNESOH\ 

DEPARTMlNT OF ADMINISTRATION 

J\DDRESSOG!~l\PH ~': 

To provide the addressing of envelopes, newsletters and labels for all 

sta.te a9encies and departnie11ts. 

FMC 74-4- /\llov:able Cost Sta.riclard 

11 Cost of professfona.l services rendered by individuals or orgarrizations 

not a part of the grantee department is allowable subject to such prior 

authorization a.s ma.y be requfred by the Federc,.l grantor agency. 

Hov, Rates a re Computed 

Rates are based on historical costs of operating such as labor, materials, 

and overhead. 

*Includes financial statements fo= Addressograph as well as 
the Mail Inserting Area. See section T-1. 

I(~ ·1 



C~ ADDRE50ING SEF:ITCE CHAEGES 

rI'lY2se rates are subject to ch)n_,,.:;e ·.-r-1.thout notice. 

1,000 or less (minimum charge) ---------- 1 lJ. 75; 
Each additional 100 -------- l. 00 
Over 25,000 each additional 100 ----- . 95 

SERVICE C~ARGFS 

P.ddressograph 

'Ihese rates are subject to change ·.·d. thout notice. 

To address labels and put rr.aterl2.l in order before 
addressing. Hourly rate will be used. (Ad1-.~ssLY1.g). 

Mini.mum Charg-e (l/2 hour) 
Hourly E3.te -

12.50 
--------25. 00 

Cutting New Plates -----·------------­
Fr2~-e Card Holder 

CHESHIRE 

Material to be put in order before 2.ddressing, 
hourly rate will be used. 

M=i.n:hm.111 cha.r,ge (1/2 hour) 
Hourly Rate 
Purchase of cards-------------· 

K-2 

.1~5 

.10 

12.50 
25.00 

.. 05 



CASH 

A/R 

INC. 

F .P,. 

RES. 

LOANS 

Assets 

Total Assets 

Ccn t ra 1 Mai ·1 •· Insert i nq--Add n~s sogra ph 
16099:12-98 F.Y. 79 

Ba.lance SheE-~t 

ADDR. 

$ -0-

3, "158 

2 ,04A 

36,256 

(185976) 

$22,482 

INST. 

$ 35,674 

8,533 

40,791 

(39,407) 

86,440 

$132,031 

Liabilities and Ca2ital 

A/P 

APPRO. 

R.E. 

LOANS 

$ 3,775 

12,850 

(46,992) 

52,849 

$ 3,253 

12,850 

115,928 

POST. 

$ 76,778 

286,825 

-

-

-

$363 !J 603 

$280,000 

83,603 

TOTAL 

$112,452 

298,516 

2,044 

77,047 

(58~383) 

86 ,4LW 

--

$518,1'16 

$287,028 

25,700 

68,936 

136,452 

Total LiabilH·ies and Capital $ 22 9 482 $132_/13·1 $363 5 603 $518,"il6 
·------,-----,..----~ - - ----·-·· 

K-3 



STATEf,,~ENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE··/\ODRESSOCRAP!I 

GROSS SALES 
Less: Returns 

Beg 'inn i n 9 I n vent o ry 
Add: Net Purchases 

Total Goods for Sale 

Les s : End i n g I n vent o ry 
COST OF GOODS SOLD 
GROSS PROFIT ON SALES 
LESS: OPERATING EXPENSE 

Salaries 

Retirement 
Insurance 
Rental 
Repairs 
Printing and Binding 

Non-State Employees 
Other Purchased Services 
Data. Processing 
Mai ·1 i ng 
Te·1 ephone 

Tra.vel 
Util Hy 
Frei ~Jht 
Operating Supplies 
Depreciation 

Department Overhead 
Division Overhead 

Total Expenses 
NET INCOME FR0!1 OPERf\TION 
OTHER INCOME: 

Cash Over and Short 
Tax Re"ir:1bursenent 
Gain on Sale of Equi 
Other I ncorn(~ 

Total Other Income 

OTHEI< EXPENSES 
Loss on l of Equinrncnt 
Other Expenses 

Tota. 1 0 r cs 

N I!,l (Los ) 

K-4 

$22~914 
-0-· 
1 , 169 
6,295 
7,464 

2~044 

2.0, 604 

l , 032 
3,730 

95 
2,601 

153 

Current Year 
Ralance to Date 

1979 

$2?, 9'14 
$0,, cr111 

LL, - t 

$ r.: [, n() ,) , r L 
°(,·1 ·1 1101;-
-;) I ,~r.1'-f 



Insert ·j n~J- I ncorne Statement 
Pc r ·j o d En cl 'ir1 g lJ u n e = 7 9 

GROSS S/\LES 
Less: Returns 

Beg ·j n n ·j n g I n vent o ry 
Add: Net Purchases 

Total Goods for Sale 

Less: Endh19 Inventory 
COST OF GOODS SOLD 
GROSS PROFIT ON SALES 
LESS: OPERATING EXPENSE 

Salaries 

Retirement 
Insurance 

Re Rental 
Printing and Bfodin9 

Non-State Employees 
Other Purchased Services 
Da.ta Processing 
Mai ·1 i n9 
Te·I ephone 

Travel 
Ut"i'lity 
Freight 
Operating Supplies 
Oeprec-i at ion 

Depart1nent Overhead 
Division Over d 

Total Expenses 
NET rncm,1E FRO!'l OPERATION 
OTHEH INCOME: 

Cash Over and Short 
Tax Rei1;1bursc~r11e11t 
Gain on Sale of EqL!"ipment 
Other Income 

Tota·1 Other Income 

OTHER EXPENSES 
Loss on Sale of Equipment 
Other Expenses 

Tot u ·1 s O t I I er Exp P n s es 

NET lf,l 

K•-5 

$102,85'1 
--0-

Current Year 
Bal a nee to Del te 

1979 

$102,8Gl 

--------------------------

739132 

l , 64 ~-
331 

l ,081 

700 
3,798 

5ft l 

-~· --·-----~------ ·-___ sm ,2n f''i-,--i::· r:,, 11 
"r)L ,u,_i 

·1 ., 6L:4 



Central Mail-Inserting-Addressograph 
16099:12-98 

Source and Use of Funds 

RECEIPTS F.Y. 79 
F. Y. 79 
F.Y. 79 
F. Y. 73 

Postage 
Addressograph 
Inserting 
Postage 

LIQUIDATION F.Y. 79 Postage 
Addressograph 
Insertin9 

F.Y. 78 Postage 
Addressograph 
Inserting 

INCREASE IN CP,SH 
BEGINNING CASH BAL/\NCE 6/30/78 
TRANSFER OUT F.Y. 78 indirect cost 
TRANSFER OUT F.Y. 79 98 Fund Loan 

Cash Balance 6/30/79 

I( •. 6 

Sl~A 
6/30/79 

$3~985,202 
19,941 
94 ~ 311 

3B9, 963 

$4,489 ,4·17 

$4!.011, 107 
26,731 
74,269 

270,865 
2,520 
l , 655 

$4~387,147 

$ 102,270 
72,273 
12 "090 
50 ,, 000 

$ 112,4-!:)3 



Retained Earnings 
Balance 6/30/JS 

Net Income or Loss 
F. Y. 79 

Retained Earninqs 
Ending Balan~e 

Address"ir1~1, Inserting, Centra·1 Man 
Retained Earn"in~!S Statements 

6/ 30/79 

Addr. Insert 

$(36,271) $ 94,304 

(10~721) 21 , 624 

$(46,992) $1'15,928 

K-7 

Mail TotA-i 

$58,033 

10,903 

$68.936 



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

BUILDING SPACE COSTS 

To provide office and storage space for state agencies to perfor1n their 

functions. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

11 The cost of space in privately or publicly owned buildings used for the 

benefit of grant programs is allowable subject to the conditions stated 

below. The total cost of space, whether it is a privately or publicly owned 

building, may not exceed the rental cost of comparable space and facilities 

in a privately owned building in the same locality. The cost of space pro­

cured for grant program usage may not be charged to the program for periods 

of non-occupancy:. without authori za t"ion of the grantor Federa ·1 agency ... 11 

How Rates are Computed 

Rates are based on historical costs plus projected expenses, plus/minus 

any "income/loss generatt~d each year~ by building. 

L-1 



Department of Administration 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Summar L~-_!JJ Bui l clings 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (Deficit) from Operations 

Rent Revenue Waived 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L--·2 

$ 4,731,483 

2,046,399 
614,563 
417)363 
107,917 

4,247 
787,817 
641,059 

77,397 
64,392 

390,546 
1,078,978 
6,230,678 

(1,499,195) 
889,064 

$ (§J0,131) 



Department of Administration 
Building Spnce Costs 

Staten1ent of Operatioris for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Administration Buildina 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom l✓ i th draw a l s 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Stat~ __ Capitol 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom \,..J"i thclrav✓ Q ls 
Trash Removal 
El ectri city 
Stearn 
vJa ter 
Security Expe11se 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (Deficit) from Operations 

Rent Revenue Waived 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L.-3 

$ 322,886 

93,121 
18,062 
15,052 

5 ,43·1 
306 

47,484 
37,269 

2,256 
28, 771 
64,855 

312,607 
l--- 1 o, 2l9 

$ 286,331 

375,537 
· 69, l.35 
76,795 
21 , l 02 

434 
51 , 5 58 

·122,941 
4,206 

125,319 
13~)~076 
982 ,l-03 

(695,772) 
655,655 

$-__ J4-0, 117) 



Department of Administration 
Building Space Costs 

State111ent of Operat·ions for the F·iscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Capitol Square Buildin~ 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom t~·i thdrav1a 1 s 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Stearn 
\~a ter 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Centennial Building 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-4 

S 895,729 

299,552 
49 ,25-1 
50,049 
ll , 808 

494 
89,009 

5,894 
26,365 
28,771 

167,262 
728 Jl55 

S 1°67 ,274 

$15014,924 

383,271 
120,697 

68,876 
19,207 

7~:;o 
217,635 
102,091 
10,094 

1 , 308 
72,962 

175,343 
-,--1---,, 10---72 ,231( 
$ (157,310) 



Department of /\drninistrat-ion 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of 0reratfons for the Fi sca.l Year Ended June 30, ·1979 

Champion Chevrolet Building 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

610 North f~obert 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Health Building 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-5 

$ 61,802 

14,343 
10,241 
4,197 

683 
192 

8,232 
593 

15,803 
2,396 

24,007 
80,687 

i---·{ 18,885) 

$ 530,258 

82,426 
44,782 
-74,309 

5,833 
124,460 
110,6']9 

11 , 390 
l ,7% 
2,396 

__ 8_?,760 
540~ 770 

l- (lo ~·s·12J 



Department of J\dnrinistration 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fisca·1 Year Ended L1une 30, 1979 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Remova ·1 

Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

State Office Buildin 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) from Operations 

Rent Revenue Waived 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Transportation Building 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-·6 

$ 199,295 

205,726 
95,494 
24,106 
n ,295 

480 
53,857 

100,120 
11 , 484 
305853 
39,719 

573,134 
(373,839) 
183,632 

$-- ~207) 

$ 1,042,518 

374,654 
137,934 

74,873 
23,211 

l ,007 
130,333 
115,971 

20,930 
1 , 594 

81,261 
186,487 

l , 148,255 
$ (105,737) 



Department of Administration 
Bu-ilding Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Veterans Service Building 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) from Operations 

Rent Revenue Waived 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Store room l✓ i th cl ra vva l s 
Trash Rc:mova 1 
El ectr·i c ·i ty 
\✓ a ter 
Gas and F·uel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Ford Building 
117 University 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-7 

$ 

$169,085 

l 09 ,466 
28, 188 
14,519 

5,124 
231 

26,259 
50,093 

l , 902 
2,396 

55,906 
294,084 

(124,999) 
49,777 

$ p~,222J 

$ 21,596 

23,794 
13,593 

l , 092 
651 

76 
5,'149 

420 
4,309 
2 1969 

68,649 
120,702 
( 99 ~ 1 06) 



Department of Administration 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
SalJries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Electricity 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 

Doctors Building 
127 University 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom W i th d r a \'!a l s 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

625 North Robert 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L--8 

$ 2,623 

2,311 
4,190 

148 
742 

41 
758 

2,396 
10 ,-586 

$ ( 7 , _ _2§_il 

$ 16,276 

l 9, 185 
1,2m 
4,700 
1 , 031 

98 
3,003 

196 
1 ,867 
2)868 
·1, 530 

--35---',-688 
$ (195412) 



IJepartment of Administration 
Building srace Costs 

Statement of Operatfons for the F·iscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom ~vi thdrawal s 
Electricity 
via ter 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

635 North Robert 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Electricity 
~va. te r 
Gas and Fuel Oi"l 
Depreciation Expense 

671 North Robert 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-9 

$ 6,237 

20,795 
1 , 769 
1 , 506 

129 
1 , 941 

116 
2,489 
2,396 
1 , 183 

32,324 
TTI 6_Lo_~7_) 

$ 19,548 

4,866 
2,328 
l, 967 

354 
2,091 

60 
2,452 
2,656 

·16, 772f 
$ I") 7 74" 

{ ' I 



Department of Administration 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

1246 Universitt 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salary and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Trash Removal 
Electricity 
Steam 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salary and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Electricity 
Water 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Osborne Building 
500 Rice 

Total Operating Expense 
Excess (deficit) of Revenue over Expenses 

L-10 

$ 106,623 

29,960 
15,548 

3,174-
l , 266 

179 
21 , 440 

l , 955 
7,629 
3,058 

58~835 
143~044-

$ (36~421) 

$ 9,547 

3,611 
l , 024 
l , 024 

33·1 
2,053 

85 
l , 733 
2,396 
7;950 

20:207 
$ (10,660) 



Department of Adrn·i n is t ration 
Building Space Costs 

Statement of Operations for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

504·0-506 Rice 

Rent Revenue 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries and Fringe 
Overhead 
Services and Materials 
Storeroom Withdrawals 
Electricity 
l·Ja ter 
Gas and Fuel Oil 
Security Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 
Excess (deficit) from Operations 

L-"Jl 

$ 26,205 

3,781 
l , l l 7 
l , 124 

313 
2,571 

101 
861 

2,396 
6,760 

19,024 
$ 7, 18 l 



no 
;;,,l_ 

r r, ,:: Ct h L.. l ! 
l State Office -

:"'0 T, ... -.-...--- ....... .J--J, .. __ 

ce 

Rental Rates for State-owned Buildings: Net Assigned Space Rate 

Rate per square foot per year 

sca1 1979 Fiscal 1980 Fiscal 1981 

Federal 
Storage Office Rate Storage Office Stora.qe Office 

$L69 $6 °3 .. ''""'.:) $6.55 $2.00 $6.25 $2.00 $6.75 
1.69 6.85 5.29 2.00 7 .16 2.00 7.73 
1.69 5.62 4. 21 2.00 4 .17 2.00 4.50 
1 t::;Q 4.85 4.57 2.00 r "> ') 2.00 5.76 l • ....,., .......- :J. ,)J 

L69 4o62 4-.41 2.00 ~ 0 ·1 ._, • ..,LJ 2.00 4.26 
l.69 1 ric;, ...,.LO 3. l 0 2.00 3. 92 2.00 4.23 
1.67 4.21 4.21 2.00 4. 73 2.00 5 .11 
1.69 6. 16 5.56 2.00 6. 96 2.00 7.52 
l.69 2.29 2.26 1.31 l. 31 1 .. ~l 1 1. 
l.69 4. 71 4. 71 l • 4-6 1.46 1. 58 1. 58 
l.69 4.34 4-.10 2.00 5.07 2.00 5.47 
L69 5o89 5.65 2.00 6.84 2.00 7.39 

2.00 3.87 2.00 /J , 0 
r. I 0 

L69 3.13 ~ 1 ".;! 
...., • i '-" - 4. 13 - 4.~6 

1. 62 1.62 1 . 54 2.00 4A3 2.00 4.78 
1.69 2.35 l.96 - l. 60 - l. 73 
l h (l 

• \.,J 3.83 3.83 2.00 2 1 7 • i i 2.00 2.34 



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

CAPITOL WATS 

To prov·ide state a~Jencies vlith "long distance calling capability at 

substantic1lly less cost thctn direct d·istance dialing. 

FMC 74·-~ Al-lov1able Cost Standard 

11 Comrnunkation costs incurred for telephone calls or servke, telegraph, 

teletype services ~·ride arer1 telephone service (l1!ATS)) centrex, telpak 

(tie lines), postage, messenger service, and similar expenses are 

a 11 owa b 1 (~, 11 

How Rates a re Con~puted 

Cost of lines plus taxes plus data processing charges equals this total 

cost. Total costs divided by total nrinutes equals the rate per nrinute.­

The pres Hl t rut c for i n tr a. s t D. t e Vi at s ·i s l 2 . 9 q': / nri 1w t e ~ the r a t e for 

interst;:1.te v✓ats ·is 23.0¢/nl'inute. 

M-.. 1 



Assets 
Cash 
Accts. ?eceivable 

'~ o t 2. l A s s e t s 

Liabi7~ties i Canital 
Acct s c • • e..y ab 1 e 
Lo ans - '"' C? u n 1 
Ret2ined E~rnings 

·- o t a 1 L i ab . ~.: C a p • 

r:' EL ECO! : 1.rn N I CA 't IO N G 
BA LA ~; C :~ S E E Err 

AS OF C,/30 

FY-78 :~y - 79 

$ 2 ~ 8, '59 3 $ 27,287 
338,l+oo 309,373 

t5_ 8 7, ;~9 3 $33G';ttSo 

$2?3,184 $ 62,680 
300,')3,3 250,938 

53,171 23)042 
---

$587,293 $336,CGo 

FY-80 
no 

1'ro f orr:1 a 

Rate Chc=mge 
(Est.) 

$157,000 
3?0,000 

$ 1177 ~000 

$270,114 
250,r:38 
( 4 4, :: 5 2) 

$477,000 

rYEO EstiLated do not reflect Laws 79 Chapter 333, Sec. 56 

TELE C: 01-~' ~u:r IC A 7· IO IlS 
A I1 ALY 2; I S O F ~~ :2: s:' A I ? ED' EAR 1'; Hi GS 

ALL AS OF 6/30/79 

R et a i n e d _I;_,0- r n i n rz s 
Berinning Balance 7/1 
Retained Earnings 

EndinG Ba12nce 

"FY-78 

$ 1,311 
51,:Eo 

$53,17] 

M 2 

FY-"'o 
IJo R2.te Chane;e 

FY - 7 9 (Est • 1 

$53,171 $ 23,0~2 
(30,~-~9) (67)r;9l~) 
--
$ ?. 3 , C' )-4 2 $ ( U1 , [5 2) 

FY-80 
Rate Change 

(Est.) 

$ 223, ~61-1-
3 2 0 , ,- 0 0 

$ 5 h '3 , :: 6 Li 

$270,114 
250,938 

22,512 

$ 5 L 3 '.; •. 6 h 

FY-80 
Rate Ch~n~e 

(Est.) 

$ 2 3, r, L 2 
( 5 3 O) 

$ 22151? 



:..$,, 

r_,; 

Net Sales 

Operating Expenses 

Telephone Expenses 
I~sta latian Charges 
Data roc£ssi~g 
Renta of Tapes 
Fixed Assets Expensed 

Tot2..l Expenses 

~et I~cocc or Loss 

FY-73 

$2:,3l9j402 

$2,257,245 

9,757 

540 

$~2,267,5lc2 

$ 51,860 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
INCOME STATEMENTS 

FY-79 

$1,922,728 

$1,921,904 

15,032 

15 l 921 

$1 L9~_8_l_Z 

$ (30,129) 

FY-80 
No. 

Rate Change 
{Est.) 

$1,305,726 

$1,322,896 
2 04 

17,520 
25,200 

7,000 

$1,_-'-.1_7_2...J_ 8 2 0 

$ (67,_09li) 

FY-80 
Rate Change 

{Est.) 

$1,372,290 

$1,322,896 
204 

17,520 
25,200 

7.000 

$12372,820 

$ ( 5 30 2 



r.rELEC01~'~U:II C1\ TIO HS 
Source & Use of Funds 

7 /1/7,3-(/30/79 

BeEinning Cash Balance 7/1/78 

D • + .1,eceiuL,s 

Liquidations 

Transfers Out 

LnJing Cash Balance 6/30/79 

H - 4 

$ 2 ~ 8, '~ 9 2 

1,953,063 

(2,124,670) 

(50,000) 
-

$ 27~~t5 



Services Provided 

ST/3,T[. OF HINNESOT/\ 

DEP/\RH1ENT OF /\Df'1INIS7 R/HION 

CFfHR/\L DUPLICATING 

In-house printing includes con1position, plate making, press and binding. 

FMC 74 -4 A 11 owab l E:: Cost Stand a rd 

11 Costs for pr "ir1 ti n ~J and rep or duct i on s er v i c es n e c es s a ry for g rant a. d nti n -

·istration, focludin9, but not limited to, forms~ reports~ manuals, and 

·inforrna.tionc1l lHer2iture, are allowable. Publication costs of reports or 

other media re ·1 at ·i ng to grant program accornp l ·is hrr:ents or results a rf: 

allowable when provided for ·in the grant agreement. 11 

t·lov1 Rat es a re Cornpu!ed _ 

Rates are based on historical costs of operating such as, labor, materials, 

and overhead. 

N-1 



COl"Y CUhl: f{ 

PH IC L: SC: f 11- DU l L • 

- - __________ 4, ______ ·--·---·----•- -------~--------~--~.,. --

:; Cupi:'S pr:1 

0 ri~,;ul 

Cost ir,e-lut;:'S f\; 11l•r ~111d f'L,'.-·\. 
Ori,~ Sido Two Sid<>rl 

-~------~----------~·---~-,.--~-.... ~-'""""-----.,------.... -...... -----... ---~----~ ... - ... 

U;1 to 
100 
17.!1 
150 
115 
7.00 

S2.G4 
3.03 
3.~ 1 
3.80 
4.18 

$ '1.£i ~I 

S.G7 
G.~n 
7 .O•i 
7. 7 0 

27[1 ~.S7 b.t.7. 
lC,O 4.~J~i · S.(rn 
275 b.3•1 9.8'.1 
300 ~,.72 10.~ :1 

__ 32:i_·-·-··-----~.G:1_1 ______ -···--- 11.1/ ______ , 

Cnll:itiri:1 

1(10() 

900 
ecrn 
7CO 
GOO 
~,on 
'.OD 
3GO 
7-Cl[l 
100 

10 

p (IC:• 

f'('r 1:, s:: ,,, :·; 

S:1.P~: 
t,. ~,(l 

t; (:() 
3,C;Cl 

:{.()() 

2. ~i[) 

2.UD 
1.t,D 
1. ~iO 
1.~i<J 
1. ~10 

I 
350 
3hi 
40J 
f.'F 

fi.~9 
6.28 

11.SJ 
12.:i!; 

r,:ir1irn 1,:;1; Cr::ii :;~ ~ 1.'.,(I I 
~------- -·--- ------ " - - - - ------ ---- ----- - _J 

le_'-) 

t rc..r• 
r .... "-J 

47:.i 
LOO 

L::·,1!Tf1Tl CiiJS 

7.2G 13.7.0 
7.C5 13.92 
8.l1J 1i+.5~l -------·--·-------- ------· 
8.42 
eJ:o 

1 ~,.29 
15.fJ~-) 

Co!or,'.d i'J~~~ 

Per C - S.'.:D Per f."~ ~-- S~.D~ 

Pink Lliu:: c;,;:2;1 

C0nJ~y Gc1 ld2;:rc;J 

Cc1rn::.ra f~r.ddy Copy, 8}S" x 11" O:'l:Y. [~l]c~ ink Ot;LY. \'/hi'.2 r:~;;~, '.iO lti. \',C:th c;'..~~,::'. 
i:1\\;i;z:ble 01 i'lii ,jcditiona! cost. /\;7y r,:;t E;Y/' X ·11" or O,l :w !'._j_ S'.:ipl.i(? pz,;:::r DJ! s :;en r;~1::: 

/'. o 1 ~ 1. s ~: : ~ / ·. i : :; r :: ~ 

f01 t\~· Cc,;:-,: C::.~~: 
price sch::c:uk ail:l rm:st go to rl shcp ilnJ r;'.r1 sch-:<!L;ii:•. ·. 

On·liilP C(1'.i2;i,1'.j ciurin~ th2 e~;" X 11" pr;0 S$ ru;1 is t'.12 onl·1 2·.:::il:,b:P. Up to ;C'.0 fi·11r;1 l.;: t .1 ~.<J r;; 
will Ls t1:t: 11121,irnurii qu,,;1tit:2, j:'.'!,J:1i::::,:l!)2 for on-li;:2 coll"'.ii,J. 2i·d t:ri:iii1~1 ~:rl.! 2.,::U;'., bcit c:: \;,. ~ ... -

:J t I ! ~I 
~!·,u:) hici_: Sd1e,Jul2. r;o r.th::r [-;inJ:;:·1 :':1vic'.>'i er::! ,:\?i':L_;l,:, t:,dcr t'.iis :-::1:::d:J•.'. /..riv orc,·i:; f 
lin,it.:itions do r1c1t qucilifv I or tl1~ Copy C~;1Lr price ~,'.:::,.1 dc:!c:. 

t(: fc:li \',·i~~.ir1 1~.~~ ~;'~·t:\"~ 

~\'/lwrw 1
,·,·~ pussib!e Copy Cc:1t:::r crc!srs 01 S[:0 tot0! skc:t:, \'Jill be r Lr pie\: u;: \'.it::in fct:r !:, u::. 

\ .· 

N 2 

'I: 

/ •'\ 

/ 
/ 



DUf)LIC/\Tlr-,,ic ~~l lUl) OfTSLT 

l·'iH~SS l 1 !{IC[ ~;CllU)lJL[>\ 
-•--~--,.---~-- .,_. ,._ ,--- ----~ --- ~- ---- --·- - .... ~ ... -~ ~- - -·-- -- ........ -----.. ~---- ------------ -- -- - - ----------·-·---·- -~--- ·-- ·--- -- -----•---- -· 

I i 11 ~l r i' "1 ~ i u r 1 

Ou:u11i:y 

Col11 inn 1 
r ir st S:.::1111 :iul 

PL1te 

Culu111n ?. 
b~h !ldditiord 
St,HHhrd f'!.i:t• 

Co!111:,11 3 

Fir,t P:•n:.ill/ 
P;;1l~ 

f, l:ltJ I iltl 'i 
t,i::h {.!ll~Jl.i:,i:Jl 

l\•11;-\;'i' t'li\n 
-•r--•-•·• •·-.··•·•" »•••-~•-•~·-.•••,>•~.~~-»E··-,-~•-cro·•,•vc, .•..• ,,v=•'<'·•~••»-•~• •---............... •~.k~,,-•~---•~•-"'"""'"'P-'0--,,. ..,. •~-, •• ,..,-,.,,.,.--,,, ,.._...,,...._,_,•, .... .,,..,. .. ...._..,_,.-'"'-'<;;:>,..-._•~ ,- . .-.,,:, w.....,.....~._.,-:; _.., •• 

100 
2DD 
3()0 
r.oo 
bOO 

$ 4.18 
4.79 
f,.23 
5.~l-1 
G.:iS 

s .99 
1.G ~i 
2.31 
2,97 
:u:;J 

S ~.GS 
1· ~ r · ,.J,', ,} 

G.00 
G.77 
7.0 

S 1.0 
,.03 
2.f: 1 
3.:·,s 

- - . . - - . --·---- ·-----~--·-----~--------· - - --·----------,-------~ ---- -- -------------· . --1----· --- --· - -·-· -·-- ------
4.2•; 

CC(J 
700 
8GO 
UCO 

1,oon 
1,100 
1,7.CJO 
1)00 
1,4 OD 

C.8B 
·,. i 0 
7.li5 
B.U9 
[l.75 

B.91 
9.08 
D.~12 
9.SG 

4.13 
4.b 1 
5.23 
5.lC: 
G.t.'1 

fi.ti5 
fi.88 
7.21 
7.G9 

7 .·10 
L.03 
B.G-1 
9.19 
~u [1 

~ ~; :, 
!i.17 
SF 
C./,;l ·, .. 
,.1,1 

- -------~--------------- --~------ - -- ---·--------

9.% "I.Ii 
Hl.23 7](1 

1 O.C:2 f. i,: 
11.n f;,/r} 

1.s~m rn.n B.03 11.~,s t.~n 
-------•---- ---~-- --·------- ----------------,;------·-- --~----. ..------------...... -----·-------·--•· ----------- --------------- --·----------~---- ---~ -

1,GUO 1 G.C7 
1,700 11.11 
1,200 1 UiO 
1,900 11.88 
2,00[) 12.27 

B.42 
8.SG 
9.08 
9.~17 

10.01 

11.St, 
1 ?.1~ 9 
12!Yl 
D.7.G 
13. 7 5 

~;_.: t: 
~l. 7 

1 C!.2 
Hl.C 
11.7 

.. 'i 1 r· (). 1-2 Gr· 1 0 3 /J 1 / 'J ,· ·1 1 ( i I 
L, d. . J . t ,.t.,) .. ' 

~,~0~1 1:}} 10.13 '~-~3 1:,.-~'.~; I 
- -------·-···-- ---·- ------------···----------- - ,._ ·- ·----- - -

~ /l :) 1 / · ' I. 11.; r1 ] ~' :! :. 1 ~ r; I 
2,, dU L),81 1 L1,1 I ~.L,u L .. ./ 

.___?.,_~i_OO_ ···------· 1/..1!, ··-·-··-----··---1-1.~~.----··----···-~-~:~~~'.. ________ ... -----·---1?~:i_1_ ...... -.l 
2,GOD l4.:i8 12.32 Hi.3'.) L::Jc. 
2, 7 JD fa Cl 2 1 2. 7 1 1 C. t: 3 KO? 
2,f:[ID 15.~:i 13.09 1 '1.27. 1 !, .< 7 
? , s c r1 1:5 Jg 1 3. ti 2, n. G Ci E,. •: ; 
3,iHl E~.~ll 13.fn 1<L1:i 1~1•~t; 

·-·--------•-·---· ~----_,,, .. ____________ ., ____ - --~----· ·----------------·------~ -· ·---·-·•--·----------------~------·---·-·---- . -- ·-- ----· --------·-----·--·- -

'\10D li.•.~lU Ill.I'; 1:: 1 ,:, le: 

'-' )[10 I D.'..H 111.'.>t; 1 ~! ;::; 1 [;_ 
1 f" C n i !:. 1 !; 18 :j:j 't_•.:Ju 

1 s.~;/1. 1 t. .~·.s 1Hi:3 
·1,~~Ui.l 11.u I j_llL l r]t.7 1r_· 17.27 1 :1.02 El.O 

::,~~::; ICi.l~l )~I.):; :;: ~.::·: ~r ·~ 1"/.GG 1 SJ'.i El.EU 
-t ,-. "i r· Fi.·19 ?[l.~,[J Ill. I ~l 

--· . ' _,, ______.__ __________________ . ____________ , --------·--·--· -~-----··------- ------------~-----------
:1, r; 0 i) n; .. ; (: i :J. ~; 7 '.) Cl. I 9 
:;; ,7 n D 18. S CJ 1[;. ~, 0 1. LP 
3, c n CJ m 2 ~ Hui r, 21 . ri 2 
3,SCiil 19.G4 17.7.J 7.2.0U 

1 (} ,, 

1 1.,.1 

1 ~;. ( I 
1 f.~ .-~ 
1 ~1:, i 

'·,ri,1 2r1 CP 17 er; 2·1 er 
····-· -~:l'.:'·_ --·---·------ ------··•l .... -~ -···-•-.. ·-----·--- ........... ·.I ,l ---·-··-- ----·-··-·-··-·-- •• _.,_.1 -· .. -· •·• ......... -._ .. 1;:; ,,, - I '-' ( ,I 

I;, j():] 

/4,'.,'(\) 
t;)C1n 
t;/,(l:1 
t; /d1i'l 

t1,C!i'.) 
,1, i (1 (I 

11, :~ C10 
-1.~<1:·) 
!) I(~{ 1' u 

/\:.!d:. C ':, 
/\r; '.ii. t,1 ''.-

;l()_t; 1 
7(U'.l 
21.17 
21.C? 
2?.C(: 

n:n 
n.n 
?::: i c; 
11•~'.I 
:1:,.:i:1 

.',f.l 
f:.f!Ll 

HUO 
rn.t.8 
1 C -~; ~l 
1 ~). !./ 
1 '.i. c:; 

1 !)j / 

; 1 (1 11 l 
il.U~l 
/. '1 • 1 (~ 
:>i (,:! 

r '! 

r..r,. 

'Cl:_i:;:(: !-1; l'r ",\ l:1.1,: n11:y ll •:'', 111 .. t iii 1ti:(,: 1:.·p,·1, 1, 1
, t , i,' 

N--3 

'.I!. !; 
i'.\ :, 
:.1 :~ 2 
/t':. f) 
7.-1.f·'. 

t '.1. l <'; 

'/~:.•'i/ 
;(, (1') 

;(;. ', (l 

'.Jl, / 1 i 

r,:, 
i~ . {~ ~ ·, 

? 0 .:-~ t.l 

'1,1 ·,;, 
I -.I. I .1 

21. L: 
~I:•!''_, 
;, ? ( ;:; 

; 
') 

? 
I. :··, 

i' . . :· '·' 
I, 

. . ) .I 

(~ '!, ;_·, 

I 

I 
I 

! 

I 



1, l :< L L 

'✓-I. '.< ' : ! 

<.,:,! LCi 
("!i q~ 
'~ <> L L 

U L · L 

~:(~·LL 

1/. 

(.i"•i'<) 1!;11: '>\J.!]i 
1

),)J ·:· U) 
<'.; 1 !--1 t.L·J : L! l {~:i_; 1'. I J. 

CL·L puc,q ;Jt!Wl!fl'.; ~.:oc~ uo f3UL\dO:) 1010~) :1uo /:LU!ON 

~ic :< (3 L i;~Sl7 ~~0<3 L -ix 

I, 1/ ; lJ X LL %Sv ~WGL OSL 

l(, X /.L %St, %0SL sn 

; i1,,:('. ·:•:1v l'''.l:i~i-'o JO ;-:-:':s Ct ,JLU L?J 
l .• ---------•---• --·----~---· ---·----------------------------------~~------------------~.-. .... ------------------·---·----------------

'1-.:?> .. ,, 
. \ 
·\ 

I • 

· !lj -C?1·~3Ts-· (f3U[nlY
1
C!O S0f;()l:lU!) l3u;clcJ!.11S 1:'f";'.;nun 

·Gu)nL::'(fo pu::: f311(cicl(.J1S 1,:LUJ1_)u Si::pr,1:)lJ! ;,:i!Jd 
I I 

:, . '.'.; 
r,c · I -'. l •. 

0/ ·c, OO't,, H X Lt -·····--····---------------·---------·•·--, ------·------· -----. -----..----
()('. ·\-; co·f: G l X () L 

oL x n 
,,;(P, :1:1:id U! ?:,IL c;L "< '.l/~::-:n 
C\ J . E !. \ : t' l d t i ! R. 1 ; !· ~ '· :< L I. s ·1 ! E I cl I ri 1..;: ', 'J 
1'i/' c;,1_ l i,(~ i1;i(~:::r;! i'./l H~ XL t 
1_',,;·:; r;/_l 1;,> !);.:;;:',!:! c;t :< Ol ')!:C;c;oqJ;_il J 



DUPLlC.1'\'.1'1 1J; ~;r1on 

B l N Dr~ n y Hi\ Tr: ~~ 

Item P l:"C' SC;1 i:. 

Colla U.ncr ~~5. 00 pC'r M up to 10,.: 
Over 10'.1, ~'\cl.d $1. 50 per !1 

Propo~-:.cc1 
--------- ·--------·--

$S.OO per u 

f 1 i n i !~,,: · ·, 
Ch,.,_ 1·l: 

( :J n C ~: :1 r: ,·1 t-~ ) 

$1. :.:iD 

1:-01 c1 in<._;- $:j.QQ pc~r M Uf) to 10:1 $S.OO per ~1 $1. /) 
o v 0: r J. O n , .i\ d c1 $ 1 • 5 O p e :: M 

Perforo-Lin9 $5. 00 per M up to 10:-1 $2. 50 per :-1 ~; l. :,i J 
Over 10:·1, l\dd $1. 50 D-2)~ 1·1 

Scorinq $S. 00 pc~r ~-1 u;) to 10?-1 ~-;2. 50 per 'i ~~l. SJ 
Ovc~r- 10!1, T\c·ld $1.50 per'.-; 

': ! :i :1 C>. ~; t i t C] l i n c~; 
n:r. Sta.plinq 

$1 00 per 100 sct.s u:-:i to l>'l $15. 00 nc:r hour $1. ~;o 
Add $.20 per 100 sGts 

over 1.!-1 

Cutting, 'I' r:i rn::tinq ~; 15. 0 O per hour 

$1. 50 pc-:r !-1 up to J.0~--~ Drilli11q ( J, 2, 
() r 3 h (.J J. c. 3 ) Over 101·-1, Ac~d $, 5 O P'-' r M 

P 21_ c3 c1 in q. 

ll.-=,;,.1,d. ',-.1n:r.}; 

$10. 00 r,cr ho'l.1x plus 
chipboard 

~;10. 00 ner hour 

PJ d_sti.c C'.. B .. C. Bindi11q 
Pu.ncl·1:i n~f for $2 ,, 50 per :'t ::;hce:it:; 

(;,.:,r_---;_ o~( :? 2 ho I~: 
Binc·t:'. nq 

11.pp l )) 5. n ~J CBC 
rsinde.:i. r)J.n:-1 

~;J.S .. OU pc:c hour 

C () ~---:. -c. 0 L p 1 ('. ;:; ti C 

(_:(=-1!·:-t1) ~; 

J\., l/4 11 to 9/1Gli 
B. 5 / B 11 i':o l 1

1 

C . J. " :~ n d J. il. r C! ,:) r 

\'/J~d)'>'.' nc; [, Delivery Cl1~1:i~cir:•"; 

r;Jn Jd( \n-;1;oi l·-JO p:lc\.:.10 :~; ~~.l:) C:c,C. 1i. 

Ovc:i~ J.0 on :~n-,:1i·: 
CH'tk ·- ~·~, U! czich 

uc, l i \Jc~- y 
)"' i :·:; t 1 1 , , ( • 1 ~ d ( : ( · ~. J. , U (l / ) o iJ! ,· ' .r 
r: ,t (: h (:. . : , 1 1 l , (· ') ~; ,,, '. ,. (! (· r 

N 5 

(; L), 0 0 pc r ho~ff ~~ l, :) U 

$ l . S O p e J~ '-1 ~; l. :) n 

$.O~j ocr p:_i,:2 Sl.OJ 
pl.us cliipbo?'::C,1 

~~ l O . 0 0 per }~ o ~J. r $ 1 , c1 J 

$ Li , 0 1J n C .C '· ' S] 1 ~ C t 2~ 

~~ , 0 ~:; p c:: :r 1 .l CJ o k 
$, l () pci.:: l.loo}: 
$, 1:; rwr Lon\ 

:~·~ . ] ~) 0 ,: i c .. 1 ~ 

$.10 (' ('(: 

~\ J , !; () ) ·, t ' 1 • C ·1 - (; "·: 

~:: ~ : ? ~ ) : · -) \ ) :: . t) '- : 

~; l . :: (_) ;:) _'l 1) r, 
co:··.,_ of­

o ~-<' :_; -C ·,.C 

c:o. 



( 

DU\JLIC/\:1 \r,~c; ;;}JUP 

OFFS~-1 l'l~ESS 11/\Tt:S* 

When il job rcquirl:S runnin~J rnorc~ th:m one pLit1: cir1cl tlwr:· c:r('. nu p:~•3~; ::djt 1•,tm,.:11t:, ur 
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Use p:'n2l1v z,~1d cidc!itirnu1 p~:nlty prices for: 
,rnv pap~)t v12igh: oth::r th,:m 1 G lb., 20 lb., sulphite ln:1c.l, SC) lb. m GO lb. offs•. 
any slke1. size otl':er 1.l1c1n e:~- >: 11 
colored ir-i k 
ct ose rc,~1 is tcr \'.'Ork 
hca\/')' ink cov2r2.se 
metal pL:1t::~s 
XL plates 
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For c3pccici\!y cliH:c:uh c•~1r:d1tions i!il[)0~,cd cmc! cfr:iTFmdcc: tJ',' 

the cu:-;to;ner, cha;~~;·: pr1.:s:::: nm IN time ________ __1 ~;_OQ _______ hr. 

Papc'r stock zmd b;i~dcry ~;~1p;)\ic.:s z-HT' c!L1rg~}d ,it co~;t p!us : CY<--. f o;· !1Z',1c;:>1u. 

.,, Du;)k:a Sh;Jp orcL:rs of [501 to 7,00~) shc':::ts, cmc: d:;;,i p:c!: u;), :z,CCl1 Lo 

s!F<:is •.1p to t'.\1c1 V-/f.>:~!:s, c:r-1c; ~'0,0iYi or ITlliiC \\'i\\ be tv ... () --.·.~•::;:~~ or iit'Jd.: dqj,:;::l::1J c;;1 
\VU:-k !u:icl c.,nd Cir.c!cry t(•quii-c~rncnts . 

l-\\)C)v~: Sclie1ciu!cs cliC flc·~<ih:::: a:,d i11 nwst CciSL'.S order,::;\-;;\\ :i:_:: 1 b:,fn:·r, th:.; i::::>::ri,L 11,1 
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OFFICE OF STATE PRINTER 

BALANCE SHEET 

ASSETS 

Cash 
Accounts Receivable 
Inventory 
Fixed Assets 

Res. for Depr. 

Total 

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 

Accounts Payable 
Appropriation 
Retained Earnings 
Loans 

Total 

Corrected 
FY78 

$ 31,L1:ll 
235,759 
112~62Lt 
608,L:.26 

$(290,025) 

_§_ ___ 6 98, l ~_5 __ 

$ 201,108 
25,700 

282,910 
188,479 

$698~ 

N 7 

FY79 

$ 117,510 
121,583 

70~578 
538,675 

$(137,1+25) 

$ _~ 7 1 0 , . 9.2 l_ 

$ 255,325 
2.5, 700 

2Ld,417 
18~479 

_L]}_0_, 9 2 l 



CF': .. ' JC L U 1'' ~:·. J•Ji_ 'J }~ PH I ~Vi'}; E 

S'T.A_rr~l-11::~;ri~ C'7 llJC:OiV:~ 

?Y7(1
• ---- ________ , __ 

~A;:; lLSD 
~:et Ecles $ 2. G :-; 11 5 ~ 3 
Co.st o:;.· Gcoc.3 

s c.1c 
G:r0s s Ec:.:i.'nee:. 

7 I __ O l 11]. 
',,,,/ - l I 

, E f; ~; C ~; I~ f; h 1I1 I }·; 3- }~ ;~ ;: J~ ~; :; ·s S 
~ <1-lc-..1· i es 1 ~ ~· L1i; e 
\'7c:c1rn.i.2ns Conµ £~ 

Un:::1np. 
:~en t 
F. er, c:.L:·s 
·P:: L-'1ti::.-10 

$ ~-; 2,!J803 

s·6s·-r 
"'' r-,, r, 7 .-, 
.:jui5 

3018} 
0 

?tlrch~ses Se~vices 7733 
C omITur; i c· 9.t i <)1:. i.l l.82 
r.=rnvcl 2753 
Freig~t 29~ 
Sup~lies 0 
L q:, ~· e c l ,3_ t i on 5 3 2 7 2 
I~pt. 0~cr~esi 96775 

i~i~n OvErbe~d 659~7 
.S./Clai~~ 0 

~otal I:::x:p~.:1ses 
ET INCJ~S OR ~OSE 

-q """·· e C 1· 7 a -r. 'f --::. ?_ / • 1 
,_,.I ~1 

.. ,:... \I ~ -- t.; t - .L j -

0 

$905:,99 

$82.e:71'7, 
$ Jf G21 

N 

Pl' o f e: rm (1. 

_____ ,_;? y 7-"q __ _ 

$ 1 l+ G :~ 8 ·; 6 ·* 

63 )-1:~98 

$ 531d23 

l2358 
51)~92 
31~r26 

0 
59 i-1-2 

0 
1396 

2 ~) 5 
1925 

11.0365 
On7~:1 
r - I / V 

1722'69 
88 

0 

8 

$ ~, G 12c8 

$ 9 ' -. '. Bq 
:= •• L:"'}'~~ 

$ (lt2?~1) 

$ 1t53 ?:) 6 

r,rr-:i•7l,n ! . _ _, ·1:.::::.. 

$ 605638 

0 
50562 
'.)nl P-:­_c:_ __ U.J 

1000 
2900 

() 

2000 
300 
732 

~c1~42 
100;.36 
1e ~: 6~q 

0 

CJ 

$879656 

$1C J 09 L 0 
,... ( ·1 ~ ·1· ·;- ,o---i; ) 
y~~-:.:!_:__!___ 



OFFICE OF STATE PRINTER 
SJURCE AND USE OF FUNDS 

CA3H PROVIDED BY 

Printing & Copying Services 
Resale of 

Total Cas~ Provided 

CASH APPLIED TC 

P..es 2.le Purchases 
Operating Expenses 
Othe:c Expenses 
Fixed Assst Purchases 

Total Cash Applied 

1HCREASE/DECREP.S:S IN CASH 
Beginning Cash Balance 
Tran Out (jept. OH) 

':;__
1 otal Ca.sh A.~11aila0J.e 

N - 9 

FY80 FY79 

$ 16tt5782 
26 

$ 1520514 
2113 

$16¼580B $1522627 

$1559920 

208360 

$1768280 

(122472) 
274982 

(121099) 

$ 1433702 

2826 

$ 1436528 

86099 
31411 

$ 31417 $ 117510 



I l 

OFFICE OF STATE PRINTER 

STATE½ETTT OF RETAINED EARNINGS 

Beginning Balance 

Ad~ Net INCO~E/~oss for period 

F'Y78 

$266229 

1f;681 

Total $282910 

F =i. X l~ d J,_ S 3 :'.; t S Ad ,i US -SIT'. en t 

i~ding B2lance, ~~E. $232910 

N-10 

FY '79 
--

$ 282910 

(162281) 

$ 120629 

120788 

-

$ 241417 

I,._... 



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

CENTRAL MOTOR POOL 

Central Motor Pool exists to provide low cost rental vehicles to state 

agencies for carrying out their officia.'1 work. The activity rna"intains 

accounting records; orders, ass·i9ns, services ancl disposes of vehic·les. 

r--f"1C 74-4 IA 11 ov,ab 1 e Cost Standard 

"The cost of a. seryice organ'izat'ion \·:hich prov·ides automobiles to user 

grantee aciencies a.ta mileage or f'ixE:d rate and/or prov·ides vehicle 

mafotenance, i1:spection and repair servkes a.re allowable. 11 

Hmv Rates are Computed 

Rates are based on the operating costs of ~he present fleet, vehicle 

replacement costs and estimated nriles driven. 

p .. l 



f;TA1T or ,Ju ~i~i_:AJ i 1\ 

D(Y,\lrlL'UH /\d:ni,,l •.tr;,t 1,)n 
..--- --- . ·---" ----~ ..,_,_,._,,._ __ -------- ----------- · ()//ic C fL,) C /Tl C)( Lll 7 c/ L//)7 

..,,....., 

rno,,~ 

A 11 D c p n r- tr.~ c: n U; n n d i\ [, c n c i c 5 

Ric11,-:ird L. Brub:1chcr 
Coc:::iiss ion er 

0/\TE: li/1..[\/7 5 

SUBJE::CT: I!~CPJ.:'..1\SE IH RATES FG VEHICLES 

Effective Julv 1. 1975 vehicle rates for Moto~ Pool vehicles 
will be: 

Daily 
·· Weekly 

Monthly 

Mileage 

.£~1;acts 

$ 5 
$25 

$85 

5.,5¢ p/m 

lnternedi~tc 2~d 
Full Size ~c~~~s 

$ 6 
$30, 

$100 

6¢ p/o 

Station ~aGo~s, 
Buses, CA 

$ 7 
$35 

$115 

7 <f, p /rn 

All.rates include a daily, weekly, or monthly rate plus a milc2gc 
rate. 

These rates include gasoline, oil, tires, bodily injury n~d pro­
perty da~aGC liability insurance, and all nor=al O?erati~; cain­
tcn2ncc except J.ccidcnt da:-:12.f,C to the rc.nt2.l Yi2hicJ c, 1.:hic:i is 
the :responsibilit:.y of the renting dc?3rt1.c1cnt o:- :.igcncy. T~:crc 
will be no r:1ini8U~'J. nilcz.:ge ch3rgeo 

Tl1csc ratos are necessary because of the increased cost of pur­
chasing vehicles and opcratinf; expenses,, 

p 2 



Current Assets: 

Cash 
Accounts Receivable 

Prepaid Insurance 

Automotive Parts & Supplies 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 

Vehicles 

Accumulated Depr. 

Vehicles Accessories 

Accumulated Depr. 

Shop Equipment 

Accumulated Depr. 

Office Furniture & Equip. 

Accumulated Depr. 

\1recked Vehicles (Market) 

Car Wash 

Accumulated Depr. 

CErHl~/1.L t10TOR POOL 
B,~Lf'l.NCE SHEET 
June 30, 1979 

$ 3,638,526 

(L659~143) 

1,105 

( 101} 

2Ll,370 

(9,515} 

7,943 

(_2,s,1r9) 

29,405 
(3 Ll.r'JC::) , . L, ~) 

$ 262,800 

187,217 

17,610 

18,208 

1,979,383 

1,004 

14,855 

5,094 

1,798 

26,000 

$ 485,835 

Total Fixed Assets $2,028,134 

Total Assets $2,513,~j9 

Current Liabilities 

Accounts Payable 

Capital 

P.ppropri ati on 

Reta i ne::d Earn i 119s 

Liabilities, Capital & Retained Earnings 

Total LiJbilities,.Capital St ReL:dned Earninos 

p ·- 3 

$ 161,548 

637,570 

_ l , 71 4_ ~ 3 5 l 

t-? r-13 nr:.o _.),. __ ,:) .... __ , _'.J () J 



CENTR/\L l·10TC1R POOL 
Opera ti nq S tct te1:12n t 

For Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Operation Billings 

Vehicle Rental 

Rei~bursernent for repairs and misc. services 

Commuter Van repairs & services - (Note 2) 

Total Operation Income 

Operating Expenses 

Auto repairs parts & services-outside vendors 

Vehicle Insurance 

Auto Parts-shop 

Petroleum supplies 

Shop Supp 1 ·i e·s 

Space Rental 

Salaries 

J1isc. general expenses 

Statewide Indirect Costs 

Depreciation: 

Vehicles $ 695,491 

Shop Equipnent 

Office Furniture 
& Equi pir;E:nt 

Total Operation Expenses 

Net Operation Loss 

Non Operations Income 

Gain on Sale of Vehicles 

4,533 

459 

Loss on Sa l e of :.Jr e ck c d 'I eh i c l es 

Other sales tires 

Total Non Opcratinc1 Incoi:10 

Ne\•: Income 

7009483 

p 4 

$1,873,196 

73,084-

12,983 

65,213 

34,330 

119,932 

700,309 

6~452 

39,500 

269,314 

22,701 

28~440 

72,582 

U:; 5232) 

136 

$1,959:,263 

$1, 9,% ~674 

27,411) 

67,536 

5. _ _ _ r; 0 , _1 ? C) 



CH: r J(i\l. i,;() i·u;·{ POOL. 
/\n;, l \!'.; i S Or~ CrL:(1(_jC':; ill 1).( 1 Lrt ·i l){~d r-:,·1 I r1 i wr; 

Fh(:CJ l Y(:,H' 1-·1\ ,:_i JunL~ :JI), l'.J/9 

f< r: t a ·j r: .:-: d E a t n i n CJ s \ lt.m c 3 0 ) 1 q / 8 ( i; o t t~ 3 ) 
/\ cJ j u :.: n L s to lJ u : H: 3 O , .1 (J / J I -; ( 1 1 i:-i 11e c: '.•; : 

C a :~ h U 1 1 d c i, s t~ a tf ~ d · 
recounts l~cu}·ivaL>l c Overs Lated 
Su p pl i cs U 11 d 1.~ rs ta 1~ e d 
Book Val w: UncicTs Lat:::~d: 

Vehicles 
Shop [qui p:m~nt 
0 f f i cc Fu rn i t I ir c 2i ~ q u i p rn c n t 
C r1 r 11! o. s h 

/\ccounb Payable~ Overstated 

To t d l /\ cl j u s t rn ~ n ts 
j'~ e C In CO il1 C F y 19 7 g 

~:~: to. for.:::d E ct rn hi gs J unc 30, 1979 

$17)2G5 
13 ,871 

~), 554 
28 079 ________ ..;i__ _____ _ 

p r· 
~) 

$103,490 
( r: ~ro) J,JOO 

713 

$ G4,769 
')q -:igc: ___ c. J > ~)_ :J 

$ 1 ,'WO j 92B 

192,998 
L:-Q) J.25 

---·---·-----

$ 1 7·l11 cr:1 
·---. ;_• -~- '+_o :_· ,) . 



CENTRAL MOTOR POOL 
Source and Use of Funds 

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1979 

Cash Gal a nee June 30, 1978 

Ca s h v, as Prov i de d by : 
Prior Year Receipts 
Vehicle Rental 
Sa 1 es of ~Jr e ck e d Ve h i cl es 
Sales of Useable Vehicles 
Reimbursement from Agencies 
Other-tire sale 

Total Cash Provided 
Total Cash Available 

Cash was Applied to: 
Operation 
Vehicle Purchases 
Shop Equipment Purchases 
Prior Year Obligations 
Statewide Indirect Cost FY78 Obligations 

Total Cash Applied 

Cash Balance June 30, 1979 

p 6 

$ 145,219 
1,704,858 

1,901 
198,088 
67,188 

186 

$ 1 lfl h 6"7 Q •. , t ,.) , I .. , 

920,867 
2,438 

222,298 
26,182 

$ 4-62 ,824 

$ 2 ~ 117 ~440 
$ 2~580,264 

$2,317~464 

$ 262 ,800_ 



Minnesota Statev;idc~ Cost A.llocation Plan 
Central Motor Poul 

Allocation of Fiscal Year 1979 Excess of Revenue Over Expenses 

Al locrtt·inn 
Base·k Percentage -------

Adrninist)'ation s 63,648.15 3.4939 
Agriculture 190,858.89 rn.4771 
Arts Board 2,238.26 . 1229 
Attorney General 9,570.37 .5254 
Auditor 6,214.22. . 3411 
CETA Central 14fl.47 .0079 

Com1nerce 37,928.76 2.0821 
CoITTnunity College Board 54,205.39 2.9756 
Corrections 139,904.39 7.6800 
County Attorney 1 s Council 67.58 .0037 
Crime Control Planning Board 3,928.52 .2157 
Economic Development 13,894.02 .7627 

Economic Security 72,353.04 3.9718 
Educ at fon 145,2%.31 7.9732 
Energy Agency 9,062.94 .4975 
Finance 156.24 .0086 
Governor 1 s Office 1,846.78 . 1014 
Handicapped, Council on 326.40 .0179 

Hea 1th 179,039.34 9.8282 
Hearing Examiners, Office of 2,873.52 . 1577 
Higher Education Coordinating Board 9 ~311.80 . 5112 
Higher Education Facilities Authority 
Housing Finance Agency 17,703.39 .9718 
Human Rights 588.ll .0323 

Iron Range Resources 12,925.37 .7095 
Labor and Industry 53,405.85 2.9317 
Lieutenant Governor 151 . 88 .0083 
Military Affairs 749.92 . 0412 
Mn. Education Computing Consort"ium 12,390.34 .6802 
Natural Resources 181,090.39 9.9408 

Personnel 899.08 .0493 
Pollution Control P,gency 60,740.72 3.3343 
Public Employees Retirement Association 
Public Safety 143,552.09 7.8802 
Public Service 9,445.21 . ~.i l 85 
Revenue 105,882.59 5.812~ 

Secretary of State 6.00 .OO:J3 
State Planning Agency 19,502.29 l . 0706 
State Retirement System 1,721.35 .0945 
State University System 4,330.60 . 2 377 
Supreme Court 5,940.90 .3261 
Teachers Retirement Association l ,882. 4 7 . 1033 

Transportation 32,603.69 l.7898 University of Minnesota - -Veterans /\ffairs l0,5!J6.37 .5789 l~e ·1 fa re 
Zoological Gard0.n 99,340.S8 5.4532 
Other 18.09 . oorn 

103 5.87 _____ 5 . _ 6 7 §_6 
Totc1l l 82 l 6<32. 54 

-----~-------•----~ ----

*Based on Central Motor Pool receipts July l, 1978 to June 30) 1979 

(1) Ser Sectiu11 IV for application of retained earnings. 
p - 7 

F.Y. ·1979 
I nco11;e Credited 

s l ,402 
4,204 

49 
211 
137 

3 

8 35 
1 ,"194 
3,082 

l 
87 

306 

·1 ,594 
3,199 

200 
3 

41 
7 

3' 94£'1 
63 

205 

390 
13 

285 
l , 176 

3 
l 7 

273 
3,989 

20 
1,338 

3,162 
208 

2,332 

-0-· 
430 

33 
95 

131 
41 

$ 718 

232 
2,188 

-0-
2,219 

-----------------·---



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEP/\RHiE!H OF /\DMINISTR/\TION 

CEIHRAL STORES 

Central Stores n1aintains a distribution center operation for the purpose 

of supplying state offices with office supplies and forms in an economi­

cal and timely manner. 

n1c 74--4 /-\llowable Cost Standard 

11The cost of mainta"in'ing and operating a central stores or~1anizatfon for 

supplies, equipment, and materials used either directly or indirectly 

for grant programs is a 11 O\·✓a bl e. 11 

How Rates are Conmuted 

The price charged is the cost of the applicable supply plus markup. 

Markup is determined by calculating the percentage of the cost of opera­

tfon to the est·irnated costs of goods sold. Markup presently averages 19%. 

Q-:1 



ssets 

Cash 

_,. 

Acctsm Receivable 
Inventory 
Fixed Assets 

Reserve 
Lo.s,ns 

FY~I8 

Central Stores 
Balance Sheets 
All As of 6/30 

FY-

$ ·40957 $191636 
69094 50115 

308237 348052 
190864 203244 
(55042) (61142) 
209078 109078 

Pro Forma 
FY-80 

No Rate Change 
_ _c E s _t_· --'. )'-------

$147545 
49000 

348052 
203244 
(67242) 
109078 

FY-20 
Rate Chanse 

(Est.) 

$162938 
51000 

348052 
203244 
(67242) 
109078 

'Total Assets $761188 $ 84Q.2_63 $789_677 __ _ __$ 8 __Q_1.Q_J_Q __ _ 

i ab i l i. _t Le s & C a. J;L~L t a 1 
Accts ~ Payable 
Appropriation 
~etained Earnings 

$110'"'(33 
25700 

626755 

Total Liabilities 

$165509 
25700 

649774. 

$130000 
25700 

633977 

$130000 
25700 

651370 

& Capital $763188 $840983 $789677 $807070 

Q 2 



Xct St..les 

Jeginn:.nc; Invent()ry 
Ii et Pu l' (:; ~H1. ::; (~ 

~ r: ct i n g I n ~1 e :1. t o 1' y 
Cos~ of Goods Sold 
~ r. 0 f i ~.; on S :J.l e ,5 

:)p2r,1.tine:: C:c:_Jenses 

Lab0r & ?rinEE 
?entnl 
~e~airs 
P 1· int j .rrc 
n~~~r ?Llrc~ases Srvs. 
I) 3. t a. :' :i:· 0 c; :_~ S S i !1 g 
C c. r.::: ~ u r: i c a t i ,.) 1~ s 
ri· r 2.. \" e -1 

T'e:es 
~ . ,. . 
-

4 
(: G J.. f I'1 t. 

Supplies 
"I; err=- c: i 8.. ti on 
2:. ~.r 4. 0 \re 1~ he (L(l 

J 1.:: p -t • ,') -: er h e c. d 
Total Exper:ses 

2t1:f:r ~ncor:e :"ror.1 
:~ n r r.~ ::; ::-: & n d l i n g & 
st or r:.ge 
J t l~ <~ r ~ x;, ~ L s c s - l,,t or k -
=2ns cc~ren~~tJ.on 

,.:: t. In co r.: e or Lo ::: :1 

$ :275703 
13 5 lf 69 2 

308237 

$167656 
36336 

2836 
3062 

3 n 1.~ '3 :+ 
l~ 7 5 

· 2891, 
3 7.g 

34G95 
3878 
6105 

27832 

FY-78 

$1573325 

132215i'3 
$ 25J1G?' 

316601 
$ ( 6 5 4 3 4) 

22255 

2954 

. $ ( 3 6 13~ 3J 

~ (! n t c 1-_ J to :r f· n 

Income Stntemcntn 

Pro Forma 

$ 308237 
1506796 

31.f 80 S 2 __ __.__ 

$1.-37026 
39 8.1 5 
1D57 
2 3 l: 1 

:-:3566 
L~ 9 0 

2598 
179 
281 

27938 
2Gi+)l 

6100 

8352 

FY-80 

FY-70 
No Rate Chan~e 

{Esta) 

$ l 764187 

$ 3 ldiO 5 2 
1690725 

3~8052 
J..h6h98J. 

$ 297206 

$182ooh 
3:]093 

3000 
3·JOO 

23700 
Boo 

3000 
500 
200 

42000 
2500 
6100· 

25783. 
14188 

31253'! 
$ (15381) 

28}~ 00 

$- 2301q 

$1995056 

1600725 
$ 304-331 

345868 
$71+1537) 

25740 

$ ~T1s10?) 

F;{-30 
Rat,:": Change 

l E~t:. ' 

c 14u0 rJ~0 y ~ /-

1693282 
31.8052 

$18 2 0 0 L:. 

38003 
3000 
~C•OO 

2 3?0'.J 
r, I\ n 
C ~; u 

3000 
s •:i o 
200 

).~ 2 0 0 0 
2 5()iJ 

6100 
0 7 H. ·~ 
,_ I '-' _; 

1 12.8 

$ 

$:2015006 

1€;·322.2 
$ 3 217 :211 

Cf') 

a 

34S863 
$--r,::;-;~ ' I. c..,. _;_ ., ., I 

2571~0 

:5~,r 



RECEIPTS-FY78 
~FY79 

Central Stores 
Sou ce & Use of Funds 

7/l/78-G/30/79 

TOT~ RECEIPTS 

LIQUIDATIONS 
REFUNDS 
RESALE EXP. -FY78 

=FY79 
OPER. tXPc -FY78 

-FY79 
ASSETS FURCH~ -FY78 

=FY79 
TOTc LIQUID. 

INCREASE IN CASH 
TRANSFER IN 
TRANSFER OUT 
BEGINNING CASH BAL. 6/30/78 
ENDING CASH BAL. 6/30/79 

Q ~~ l1 

SWA 

$ 55776 
1766887 

$182266} 

s ', 1066 
73448 

1355954 
13063 

288262 
8543 
3817 

$174Lil53 

$ 78510 
100000 
(27832) 

40957 
.§ 12J.6 3j 



etained Earnings 
balance 6/30/77 
et Loss FY-·78 
et Income F'Y-79 
et Inco□ e or Loss 

FY-80 

etained Earnings 
Ending Balance 

Central Stores 
Retained Ec.rninc;::, Statement.s 

All As Of 6/JO 

Pro Forma 

FY·~ 7 8 FY-

$662888 $662888 
(36133) (36133) 

23019 

$~626755 $ 6L~977~. 

Q - 5 

FY-80 
No Rate Ch2.nge 

(Est.) 

$662888 
(36133) 

23019 

(15797) 
·-

$ 633977 

FY-SO 
Rate Chan@;e 

(Est.2 

$662888 
'(36133) 

230J9 

1596 

$ 6 513 'To 



Services Provided 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEP/\RTMENT OF /\[)MINISTRATION 

DOCUMUrrs 

Documents provides for the sale and distribution of 400-500 state publi­

cations, administers the sale and distribution of all statutes and 

sessfon 1,:i.v,s~ ancl rnafotains and reproduces copies of 3,G00 orig"inal 

contour lake maps. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"Costs of exl·ribits relating spGciflca.lly to grant pro9rarns a.re anowable. 11 

How Rates a.re ComQuted 

Rates are based on the printing costs of the docume:.nt, plus markup, labor, 

and overhead. 

I<- l 



Assets 
Cash 
Petty Cash 
Accts. Receivable 
Inventory 
Fixed Assets 

Reserve 
Loans 

Total Assets 

~ i ab i l i t i e ~:. & C 
Accts. Payable 
C~stomer Dep0sits 
Appropriation 
Retained Earnings 

~otal Liabilities & 

FY-78 

$ 1oti803 
50 

li-0159 
151523 

12452 
(10366) 
231246 

$ 600 5 6 
20250 
27200 

422361 

Documents 
Balance Sheets 
All as of 6/30 

FY--7 9 

$ 193183 
50 

1G270 
133835 

133 74. 
( 11149) 
231246 

$ 619 6 4 
25107 
27200 

1+62538 

-=---------~---· 

Capi~al J 529867 $ 576809 

R -· 2 

Pro Form2, 
FY-eo 

$ 18742h 
50 

21000 
135000 

1637 )+ 

(12389) 
231246 

$ 63000 
22500 
27200 

1+66005 

578705 



Net Sales 

Beginning Inventory 
Net Purehases 
Ending Inventory 
Cost of Goods Sold 
Profit on Sales 

Oper&ting Expenses 

Labor & Fringe 
Rent 
Repairs 
Printing 
C::>nsu.ltant Servo 
Com~D.n i cations 
J....d vert j_ sing 
Freight 
upplies 

Depreciation 
Dept,, Overhead 
Other Furch. Serv. 
Div., -Jverh e2,d 

rrotal Expenses 
:rct Income from Oper <; 

Otbcr Income 
Cash over & Short 
Sale of Obsolete 
Inventory 
Total Other 

Income 

l~et Incm:ie 

Documents 
Income Statencnts 
All As Of 6/30 

FY-78 FY-'79 

$2:..2409 
33l}3·r7 
151523 

$12£-5697 
10620 

1523 
6481 

. 17687 

3864 
2'{57 

806 
21371 

433 

$ 11 

$ 25509 

$589291 

395263 
$19li.028 

$193939 
$- 3~ 

_g-5 5 2Q_ 

~_609 

R -· 3 

$151523 
480017 
133835 

$139086 
18389 

959 
2733 
4o 45 

19032 
331 

5896 
2422 

783 
6199 

$ 3T 

$738878 

49 7'70 5 
$241173 

$200875 
$40398 

37 

§_ 40335 

FY-3u 
(Est. ) 

$133835 
47ln,30 
133835 

$131{449 
13800 

2000 
8000 

25200 

7000 
· 3000 
1240 

24160 
1000 

18554 

$ 7160 1J .~ 

474L3 
$24187·= 

$ 23s1~c 
$--ifD7~-

$_ '? 11 ( __ '!.::':.-.:-~-~-



Retained Earnings 
Balance 6/30/77 

Net Inc 011e FY - 7 5 

Net Income FY-79 

AcctsL Receivabl.e 
Written Off 

Net Income FY-80 

Retained Earnings 

Dccuments 
Reta~ned Earnincs Statmcnt 

All As of 6/30 

FY-78 FY-T9 

$396752 $396752 

25609 25609 

~-0 3 3 5 

(158) 

$~22361 $ 462538 

R ·- Li 

(Est.) 
FY- ,SO 

$396752 

25609 

40335 

(158) 

3467 
-..--· 

$466005 _____ , 



Source & Use of Funds 
6/30/79 

RECEIPTS 
SALES-FY78 

FY79 
SALES RETUTINS 
ACCTS~ RECEIVABLE-Pay. 

-Sales 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

-Used 
CASH OVER & SHORT 
SALES TAX COLLECTED 

TOTAL RECBIPTS 

LIQUIDATIONS 

RESALE PRUCHa-FY78 
-FY79 

SALES TAX PAYMEIT~ 
CUSTQMER DEPOSIT REFUNDS 
OPE5ATillG EXPENSES-FY79 
FIXED ASSET PURCHASE 
DEPRECIATION 
DEPT$ OVERHEAD 

TOTAL LIQUIDe 

INCREASE I~ CASH 
-BEGINNING BAL. 6/30/78 
TRANS?ER OUT-DEPT. O'H FY78 

ZNDING CASH BALm 6/30/79 

R 
, . . } 

SWA 

$ 37995 
6 3 5 51+ 9 

4·5 738 

51325 

37 
10186 

$'780830 

$ 38686 
429837 

10 50 lt 
31li1 

187990 
922 

$ 671080 

$109{~0 
10 l+ FJ 5 4 
(21317) 



Services Provided 

ST/\TE OF MINNESOH\ 

DEP/\RTMrJlT OF t:,DMI NI STRATI ON 

INFORMATION SERVICES DIVISION 

Management Information Services consists of activities whose purposes 

are to provide managers in state and local government with assistance 

in the co"llection, use, analysis and stora~Je of ·information. 

FMC 74-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

'
1The cost of data process h1g s er 1ri ces to ~1rant programs is a 110\-'✓ c.b l f;. 

This cost may ~include rental of equipment or depreciation on grantee-­

ovmed equipment. The acquisHion of equ·iprnent, v1hether by outright 

purchase, renta 1--prucha.se agreement or other method of purchase, is 

allowable only upon specific prior approval of the grantor Federal 

agency as provi dee! under the selected item for capita 1 expendHur~s." 

How Rates a re __ {omputed 

Rates are based on historiccll cost~ of opcratirig, such asl labor, mat2ria·1s 

and overhead. 

S l 



' 

./ 

INFORM/\TIOU SYSTEMS DIVIS ION 
B/\LAilCE SHEET 
JUNE 30,. 1979 

ASSETS 
CURRENT ASSETS~ 

CASH 
ACCourns RECEIVABLE-SCHEDULE 3 
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

FIXED ASSETS: (NOTE 1) 
FIXED Jl.SSETS 
LESS: ACCU/•;UL,;TED DEPRECIJHION 
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 

LEJ\SEO PROPERTY: (NOTE 3) 
CAPITAL LEASE 
LESS: ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 
TOTAL LEASED PROPERTY 

ADVANCES: 
ADVANCE - MICROGRAPHICS (NOTE 6) 
TOTAL ADVAtKE 

TOTAL ASSETS 

L U\B I LITI ES 
CURRENT LI AB l L Il I ES 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - SCHEDULE 4 
CONTRACTS P/,Y/\BLE: SCHEDULE 5 

CAPITAL LEASE (NOTE 3) 
INSTALLMEtH PURCHASES ( iWTE 3) 

Sl.\LARIES P/WABLE 
TOT/i,l CURRENT LIABILITIES 

LONG TERM LI ILITIES~ 
CONTRi\CTS PAYf,BLE: SCHEDULE 5 

CAPITAL LEASE (NOT~ 3) 
INSTALLMENT PURCH/\SES ( :WTE 3) 

TOT,~l LONG TERM LIABILITIES 

TOTAL LIAS I LI Tl 

CAPITAL 
PAID-IN 

INVESTMENT FRO!·i GENERAL FLHm $ 250,000.00 
TOTAL PAID IN CAPITAL 

RETA IN ED E AfH n NG S : ( U OT E 4 & 5) 
UNAPPROPRIATED 4,345i3G8.G5 
TOT1\L RETl\ rnED El\R!H 

TOT/\L C!¾P ITAL 

TOT/\L U I LI Tl ES j\;rn C:'\P IT ~J.-

S - 2 

$4,221,755.17 
1,733,917 .68_ 

7,184,634.23 
4,035,184.24 

644,480.88 
143,218.0Q 

__ l_23, 10s. oo 

540,419.74 

117,727.88 
744,889.90-· 
1721607,,11 

452,402.34 
1[1-?6,076.10 

250,000.00 

4 .. 3 4 5 3 6 B . 6 5 

$ 6,015,672.85 

3,149,449.99 

501,262.88 

123,106.0Q 
S Q 7ro L1q1· ,,-:; 
., .... ~-:,_ t C • ' L, 

1,575,644.63 

3,618,478.~4 

~J_9_~ 123. 07 
-----=-:-=-===-=---== 

$ 9~ 789, 11_91._n 
----•-- -- -· - ----· - - -·-



........ 

j 

REVENUEe 

INFORMATION SYSTEtiS DIVISION 
INCOI'-IB S'l'ATEHEN'r 

FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1979 

RE·,_rENUE - SCHEDULE l (NOTE l) $14,238,122.20 
T011 AL REVENUE 

EXPENSES: 
OPERATING EXPE~SES •= SCHEDULE 2 (NOTE l) $13,857,245.37 

$14,238,122.20 

TOTAL EXPENSES . $13,857,245.37 

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $380,876.83 

-----. ---..., 
'"'-, 

'·"'"" ....... 

S - 3 



REVENUE FROM SALES: 
SALES~ JULY 
SALES -· AUGUSrfl 
SALES - SEP~EMBER 
SALES - OCTOBER 
SALES - ~OVE~BER 
SA.LES - DECE~1BER 
SP,.LES - JANUARY 
SALES= FEBRUARY 
SJ\LES - 2{A_RCH 
SALES - A?RIL 
Sl\LE S -- M.A Y 
SALES - JUNE 
NET SALES 

OTHER I1';COME~ 

INFOR.Mi\T ION ~~Y~3TEMS DIVISION 
SCHEDULE 1 - REVENUE (NOTE 1) 

.FISCAL YEAR 19 7 9 

$1,088,036.19 
1,205,015.43 
lr048,879.43 

9501458.76 
1,260,019.53 
l,058,B20.53 
1,345,747.74 
1,138,649.58 
1,293,960.87 
1,265,122 80 
1,239,237.34 
1,341,080"72 

GAIN ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 
VENDOR C?..EDIT REFU::ms 

$ 1,011.,82 
2,081~46 

TOTAL OTHER INCO~IB 

'rOTAL REVENUE 

s Li 

$14,235,028092 

$3,093~28 

$14,238,122.20 



INFORMATION SYS'I'EMS DIVISION 
SCHEDULE 2 -- EXPE:JSES (NOTE 1, 2 & 3) 

FISCAL YEAR 1979 

EXPENSES: 
OPERATING EXPENSES: 

PAYHOLL 
RENT - FLOOR SPACE 
RENT ·- DATA PROCESS ING EQUIPlIBNT 
RENT -~ OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
RENT ~~ EDUCA1'IONA.L MATERIALS 
REPAIRS 
MAINTENANCE CON'l'Rl\CTS 
PRINTING 
MICROFILMING 
CONSULTANTS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - AUDITING 

$5,751,596.01 
200,861.92 

2,860,223~93 
12,196.15 
10,603.94 
17,025.82 

513,812~45 
265,545.52 
216,172.,70 
118,236.54 

PROF. SERVICES - ARCHITECT & ENGINEERING 
EDUCA'rION 

10,348.75 
38,494.80 
50,323,70 

DATA PROCESSING 
PURCHASE SERVICES 
COi:vlMUNICATIONS 
TRAVEL - IN STA'TE 
TRAVEL - ou·r STA.TE 
ELECTRIC PQ\·lER 
FREIGHT 
ME.MBERSHTPS 
PRINTING SUPPLIES 
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
TRl\INING i\.IDS 
INTEREST 
DEPRECIATION 
];J',lORT I Z,\ T IOY\1 
DEPT & OF ,\IXHN ~ J:,jlJIRECT 
TO'rl\L OFERZ\Tl~~G EXPENSES 

cosrrs 

s r· 
.) 

1,0561558.27 
44,214.48 
89,736.02 
6,213.82 

31,382.,60 
104,475 .. 27 

12,.939.45 
9,362.25 

41,4lle92 
13,54,2.,58 
47,772cl8 
24,819.18 

271,876.19'/ 
1,587,290.93 

14 3 r 21 8 • 0 O-" 
____ 3 0? , 9 9 0 ~ 0 0 

$13,857,245.37 



INFORMNI'IOJ<J fWSrl'E.MS DIVISION 
RErI1l\INED El\RNINGS Srl'ATEMENT 

FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1979 

UNAPPROPRINI'ED: 
BALANCE, JULY 1, 1978 
ADD: NET INCOME FOR YEAR 
ADJUSTMENT TO FY 1978 RETAINED 

El-\RNINGS NO'l'E 
RE'I1AINED EARNINGS UNAPPROPRII-\~I1ED, 

JUNE 30, 1979 
~POTAL RErl1AIN:CD EARNINGS tJUNE 30, 1979 

S ·- 6 

$3,901,385.82 
380,876.83 

63,106 00 



1 NJ;• 0 l~M ]\' ; 1 0 N fj Y r; TL;,;~-; D 1 VJ r; J O i. ~ 

Rl\TE f3Cl !EDUJ,]; ro H F J.SChl, Y Eh Hf; 19 7 9 ·- U 0 

1-il\!~1 1 ()\;J,:R 

r.: a 11 z t ~J c r 
Sy ;:_; t CL 1 ::; i\ n Zl 1 y ~:; i S [v U !:::',Cr ]\ S S i S ta 11 C C 

Soft1.·.ic1rc SpcciaJ i~;t & D~ita l\dn. 
P rog J~ar:u:ting/Doc u1>tcn tat ion 
D cl ta E il t r y / 1 0 l( EC y s tr Ok Cs 
DocuE1cn L1 ·tion 
Productiu11 Control Stz19i11g 
rryping and Clerical 

E()U J P1'ff:;\;'l' 
Bate Proccssin 

Ccn tra. rocc-:~3 sor 
B1ock nnltiplcxor 
Mul tiplcxor Cl1ZJnncl 
M,1.in Core Occup. (1000 byt:cs of 

Core/Br.) 
rl'clfX' Occupancy 
rl\:tpc Storage (Rcc,1/Mon th) 
rrape l•1oun ts (/Vol umc) 
Di!'_,L Occnpc1.ncy 
Dis}~ S tor d~Jc 
Sp o o 1 in ~J ( DC-; c1 i c a L c d ) 
Spoolin~J (lIASP) 

Cards Read Loca.1/Thm.J :;e1nd 
Lines Printed Loca1/'?housanci 
Card~3 Punched Local./'J11iousand 

Optical Ch:1rac. F0.ac1e::r (OCR) 
Documents (up to 8?2 x LL) each 
} lark S c n ~-:; c~ Pl 1. g C:; ::; ea . 
Page~~ 8\ x 11 / Line 

Bur::-:~ting and DccolLitin~J 

rI' CJ. C: p J" 0 CC' ~.; ~.:, :i n 

RATES 
19EO 
·-------

30.00 

24.00 
24.00 
lG.00 

9.72 

10.00 
7oJ.3 

197.00 
lG.32 
26.88 

.14 
13.46 

.71 

.. 32 
6.01 

.06 
9.00 

1. 99 
1. 07 
5.58 

.015 

.03'/5 

.002 8 
13.00 

ci,n tra l roccssor Trc.1n;~actio~1 . 0 218 
Front. End Procc~~~~or (~.;hiu:cc1) TrztnE;action ".0073 
rl'cnninc:1 l (Basic Unit Hate; 

Spec ia.l Fea tnrc~.3 ancJ. '.i'.onc 
Char~1c~:;, extra) 

C HT Pr i 1 i t c, r 

BILJ',:jl'~C'f<.S 

lL,?.0'1 

82,02 

/ / ll ., / / :J 

1979 

2B.OO 
22.55 
22.55 
17.20 

8.78 
12.0II 
12.0'1 

E. 6 2 

201.00 
lG.40 
3/J. 25 

615 
11.'15 

• 8 0 
.35 

t1. 3 5 
.06 

9.00 

l.B7 
. 8 3 

'1 • 7 1 

.OlS 

.0375 
·0035 

13.G5 

.. 0270 

112.35 

81.92 

Equ:i.p1~1cn t tl1::-t t i:3 dc-:dicd to.d to a 
co~; l.: plu:_; :i. t.}nc1: pcrccr: l- ch.:..1.r(JC 

~~·1)ccif.-i..c U::;c,r is bi .}ccJ c}·, dt 
r r cc o v c r- v of ,J. d i:1 n i:: tr at \' e: 

anc1 r_; t c>:pC'11:; 

11 , , t c<; ;.11: ~-· ho lff J y u n l C' : ; : ~ o t h r r 1. ., i ~.., c J 1 1 • t I .1c<1 :cu~ 

C' 
1,..) 7 



Services Provided 

ST/\TE OF MINtlESCH/\ 

DEP/.\RTMENT OF /\DMINISTF<ATION 

MAIL H!SFRn NG +: 

This section performs mail inserting for all state agencies and departments. 

FMC 7~-4 Allowable Cost Standard 

"Cost of professional services rendered by individuals or organieatio11s 

not a part of the grantee department is allowable subject to such prior 

authorization as may be required by the Fedc~ral ~want.or agency." 

How Rates are Computed 
_, -·-

Rates are based on historical costs of operation, such as, labor, materials 

and overhead. 

*See section K-1 for supportive financial statements. 

T 1 



OIU)LIU I" 0 l ~ 0 l l · l L\ i\ l / L D 0 L \ I Ll 

l. Use intl·,-ufficc ,n,,:ino st:tti1,g ck;nly: 

a. type or inserts 
b. i1pprO'\i111,,tc volunh: 
c. cornpklion tLik 
d. f\Liil slip, 1\d111i11. Fortn G 13 
e. D1.'pt/Divisio:1/S,·qucncL' 1Hli11b,:r to b~ ch]rccd 

2. B c s u r L' to incl u d l' s u p r1 l i L's n cc cs s ;i ry to CJ rr y o u t 
instructions, e.g.·e1m.·lopcs, ins~rts, etc. 

_,· 

CURRE~T l~SE1~T1):C R.-\TES 
lNSL1ZTl~'<C SECrIO\f 

runLTCATIO:\S & GE:\llZ,\L SLIZ VICES DI\'ISIO~ 

These rotes ~re subject to ch:rn~.c \\'ithollt notice 

r 

Price For First 1,000 EcKh t.ddii.ioinl 
Noe of Pieces Or Less Per Set Uri 1 ~000 Pro- tee! 

1 Piece $ 8.07 $6.0C 
2 Pieces 9.,85 6.56 
3 Pieces 1l ~ 62 7.07 
4 P·i eces 13.50 7.58 
5 Pieces 15. 80 8.04 
6 P·i eces 17.,25 8.SG 

. For further dct:iils or help in procc·ch1ring your mailing operations for rncch:rniz,.".d m:1i1ing, czill the 
SupcrYisor or Central ~biling, Ext. 6801. 

.... 

2 



Services Provided 

ST!\TE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT or: /-\DMIN I STRATI ON 

OFFICE EQUIPMFNT REPAIR AND RENTAL 

This activity ex·ists to provide prompt, low cost rental and repair service 

for all state departments and agencies. Services ·include service on all 

brands of rnanua·1 and electric typewriters and add·ing maclrines, inspect·ion 

of trade-in machines, instruction in machine operation and many advisory 

services concerning office equipment. 

nl C 7 4 u, 4 A 11 o v✓ o. b ·1 e Cos t St a. n d at cl 

"Cos ts ·incurred for nee es sa ry maintenance, repair, or upkeep of property 

which neHher add to thE' permanent value of the property nor apprec-i ably 

prolong its intended life, but keep it in an efficient operating condi­

tion, are a 1 'lowa.bl e. 1
' 

How Rat.es a re Comp_trtesl 

Rates are basE:d on the rristor·ical c;osts of operatfog, such as, labor 

materials und overhead. 

ll-1 



· l ·)~ l l l l \ l l ,\ 

) '()llll'\'l''''l' l'l'l'\I1 1 I' \'j'J'L' I!'!'''! ! \ 11 (··· 1··. ,· ,,,, ll \I'' l' ~ .... , ,l.i\ \. 1 \ \I .,.i;ll)\ \ ..• \ ,\,,,II\ J,:.,t.~1\1,\ \l .. 

1) Equip111,·nt ~L1i11k1i;11iL·1.:: 

Typc'\\·1ikr, 11u11u.il 
Ty p :..' \\' r i k r . 1..' k l't r i c 
J,. c.hl i 11 r. m" 1.: iii 11 c 

2) G cn c r ~ii O n· rl u u I : 

T'ypcwritn, 11unu:1l 
Typ•:writn, cL·L·rr1c (L·:ill fur csti1n:d~) 
Adel i 111~ nu 1. !i i 11:..·. ck,: tr ii: 
A ci c.l i n ~ '. 111.1 ,: i 1 1 11 L' • 1 ! 1 :i : w ; ti 
N um l:~ ri 11;_: 111 J, . .-hi i1L'S 

3) Service Call 

4) Platen, rccovcr_cd 

S) Rcnt1l ~bchincs r\\·0,iLllJ!c: 

Typcwritr..'r, nu:1t1JI 
Typcwritn, cb:tric 

.... 

A d d in g rm c Ji i Pc , full k 1.' y b o Jr d 
Ad cl in~ m ;1 ch i.n ~~ , kn - k ,, y 
Calcu!Jtors: Electric, prinkrs 

Electronic, pri1~k:-s 
Ekctronic, c(sp!::y . 
Ekctro:1ic, dispLi:,·/pr::l~;;rs 

s l (,JlC) 

~" \ ~. ( ;:) 
;S.CU 

s 3 7 • ~\ f' r ~ • '~I 1' ~~ ~ : ; 
10:1.C J; '.· .. ') p.:r h 

5 2 . ~ ~\ i > : ,; p rt s 
'10.C:~, ;·~·.·, ;'.1~:~ 
l S.CJ r:.:J r.:;;:; 

S 15.C.~1 11 ..:r):c!u;-

S l.CC;~~:~c::rr:::~~ 
• I I 
lllllt \'l'...l::i 

1.00 

Bcc •n 1s"' of 'I \ 1 ·1·d ... \'"r·1.,t;or1 ·111 tl1"' ., 0 ..... ~n,-1 ~c-t c,r· ...,,,,.;._~- "'. -·-,, . .J~,·.~ '""t '" ~.., .... ,.,~.• 1--., Cl\., -... t..l , C U. d., \., d.,:_..,\.. d 1U L ~ ,1 \_.\.~-.•l! ... :....,l, ~ .. --1,l'-. ...... ::.\ _ _. .lu .. '-'- L,._.1,l,4'- 1
L ....," 

cstablish~'d for 3ny cJtcgory of 1112._-l)\,~::. l:~:c:-~atic:: 2s ta ;'·::cc ~:1d J\·2:1::: 1~,i\;ty c:-( 
,., e •r·~... ·, ·' ·t l ·' l.t,. ,,,ct b I t,,l,. i· ,., ' \1' r;~-- -~.=, .,.t-:., ,, t \,. ,.,,_·, ,··:,,.,,,r .. ,p Clil\. cqllli)flL.J, CJ!) )1.., Ou dl!.--- > 1--·~1'·•'-"'-'; d p ...... c~ .: .. -. ::, .. l. 1_l~\...l ,0 C.iJ,,.::~ \,l.i,v~•-

notic(:. 

EXHlDlT B 

.: REPAm/RE~Tr\L PlCK-CP/D[LJVEfZY RECEIPT 

1. Determines the type of s~r\'icc rc1Hi1:rccl. Th~ t~T--' o: scn·:·:c is c:rckci so tLJt the scn·icc:1·un knO\\'S 

and JiJs J record of the work to b,_'. pc1 forrn;.•cL This inl:1t:d ... ·s: 

a) Rep-1ir d1:li,·t:ry: rkliVL'ry of J n1:1chi1w th:tt h:1s h'L'n r:..·;-i.1i~·-'d. 
b) r~cp.iir l~\.'l'\.'i\)t: P.i..'L'L•ipt of :1 11Lll'hi:h' tlut is hc·.1~~!:t i::(\J C::ii" ~)\Oj) f,x Il'\ 1 :tirs. 
c) ltcnul l'id~-ll11: P1d~·up ot· ;1 fl'l1Ld 111:H·hi:lL' fr(.'i:~1 ;1 d:..T',!rt:::~':ll or :i~:l·nq'. 
d) l~ent:il D,:li1,·l·1y: L),·livny of ;1 11..'11.t:ll 111:il'hi:~--· to :1 dq1.;~!1:ll'i1t er ;1~:--·n,:y. 

2. l);dc wl1t·11 s1..'r\·i1.'l' c;1U is t~il-:1.·n. 

3. Na111L' of lkr,:11 l11h'l'd or :1r.1..·ncy for which SL'rvkt·s ;,r•:· 1c1HL'r('d. ;.\t!dr•,'::\ or luc.dion is :1Lo i:1l·ll:,!•:t1. 

tl. Nanw of p1..'r\on to cont:1ct tL'!',1rdinr the rq11i1,1n1.·nt bt·i11g snvi,· 1.·d or t1.'nll',\. 

S. Tl'kp\it.)1:1,_• 11u111h,·1 or L'Xkn~ion of pc.'rson to cont:1 t. 

U 2 



C :~-- !: 5- c e B q_ ~ :i. pm e ;1 t 1 e) a i r f.:: H e Et s. l 
Bc.,lar.cc: Sheet 

As of lTuLe 'JO, 1979 

Current 
Cash 
Ac~ounts Receiva~le 
Inventory (EJ~.) 

Total 

FiYed 
Equip~ent 
Accu~ulatcd Depr. 

~otal 

J:ctc:l As3ets 

11~~-? C :s 

$ 155058 
3 1+ 8: 3 

9000 

$ 200698 
(136856) 

$198931 

638lt2 

$262773 

L i a-::> i l i t i E· s_ .. C a p i t a 1 & R e t a 7 n e d. Jj a r n i n gs 

Cur:r· cnt 
/1-ccou11-:.s Paysble 
~o~ns P&yable 98 Fund 
iq)pr 0:91~ i 8.t ion 
~etained Earnin£s 

1I o~t al Li ab i l it i e s , C a Di t a 1 g:: R et a i n e d 

$ 23777 
142898 

?5700 
70398 

.£ar:.n.iutr~ $262773 

A11alysis of Change in Retai~ed Earnings 
Year Ende~ June 30, 1979 

n . - d ~ . r7/1/~R .. e-;:, aine .::',arnings _ / c 

Net Inccn:e 1979 

Retcined Ea?niLgs 6/30/79 

u 3 

$ 60936 

9t; 62 

$ 70398 



Equipment Repair & Rental 

Income Statement 

GROSS SALES 
Less: Returns 

Beginning Inventory 
Add: Net Purchases 

Total Goods for Sale 
Less: Ending Invertory 

COST OF GOODS SOLD 
GROSS PROFIT ON SALES 
~ESS: OPERATIKG EXP. 

Salaries 
Retiremer:_t 
Insurance 
Rental 
Rep airs 
Printing & Binding 
Prof/rrech. Serve 
Other Furch. Ser. 
Data P2.~ocessing 
Hailing _ 
Tele::;bone -
Travel 
Fees 
F:r·eight 
Operating Supplies 
Depreciation 
Dept. Overhead 

Total Zxp<:::nses 
~~E':!1 IH co:-rn FR OM OPER .. 

OTHER Ii~CO:t.rE: 
Cash Over & Short 
'.:::12x Reimb .. 
G~in Ou Sale of Equip. 
Other Income 

Total Other Income 
Ori:1EER EXPENSES 

i·: o r k me n ' s C om p • 
Une~ploy~cnt Comp. 
Other Expen~;cs 

'.::' o t a 1 0 th e: r E :co _ 

:~J:;r.e IHCOME 

u !i 

Current Year 
BE..,lance to Date 

1979 

$2L~8007 
it 31 , 47576 $ 2 

9000 
70457 
79457 

9000 
701~57 

$ 177119 

$1)-15190 

6170 
927 

54 
350 
836 

1239 

10.S 
. 65 

2570 
33833 

63~. 8 
$197690 
$ (~~0571) 

$ 30033 

$ 30033 



Equipment Repair e: Rental 
Source & Use of Funds 

RECEIPTS -FY78 
REPAIRS-FY'73 

u -FY79 
MAIWJ~ ~ AGREE 
COPYLJG 
REI'PTAL -FY78 

1t -FY'7 9 
SALE OF PARTS & EQUIP. 
ACC~S. R~CEIVABLE 

TOTAL REC:EIPTS 

LIG1UIDATIONS 
SALE REFUND 
RESALE PURC?,4-FY78 

" " -?Y79 
u 11 -FY78 

0 PER AT ING EXP:: n SE S - ? Y 19 
FIXED ASSET PURCH.-?Y78 

H H 

DEPRECIAr_nON 
D:SPrr. CVF.SEEhD 

TOTAL LIQ.DID. 

IlTC~EASE In CASH 

-FY79 

~1-;i'"' -J 17 '; T ·,1 G C t\ c~ TY BAL 6 /., 0 / '7 8 -CJ...JU .l~-1-h ,.r.u.u.. ., l 5 

TRANSFER OUT-Dept.0 1 H-FY78 

2::JJD. HJ G CA S H B 1~ L • 6 / 3 0 / 7 9 

6/30/79 

U - 5 

S~·l A 

$ 3l+816 
1237 

64799 
11856 
44328 

$ 260 
91670 
38911 

~237877 

431 
1045 

58502 
1557: 

150990 
8757 

16828 

f252130 

357 1+'7 
1Jn.s11 
(22200) 

$155058 




